pate 0618207 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

: This Permit Expires One Year From the Date of Issue 000025925
APPLICANT GREGORY L. STAPLETON PHONE  386.752.1953
ADDRESS 610 SW TOMPKINS STREET LAKE CITY FL_ 32024
OWNER GREGORY L. STAPLETON PHONE  386.752.1953
ADDRESS 610 SW TOMPKINS STREET LAKE CITY FL_ 32024
CONTRACTOR GREGORY L. STAPLETON PHONE  386.752.1953
LOCATION OF PROPERTY 90-W TO SR 247-S,TL TO TROY ROAD,TR TO DEAD END,TO TOMPKINS,
TL AND GO THRU GATE @ SITE.
TYPE DEVELOPMENT MODULAR/UTILITY ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 0.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA TOTAL AREA HEIGHT STORIES
FOUNDATION CONC WALLS ROOF PITCH FLOOR CONC
LAND USE & ZONING RR MAX. HEIGHT 35
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 25.00 REAR 15.00 SIDE 10.00
NO. EX.D.U. 0 FLOOD ZONE Xps DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
I L
PARCEL ID 16-4S-16-03025-000 SUBDIVISION
LOT BLOCK PHASE UNIT TOTAL ACRES  1.00
Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number Applicant/Owner/Contractor
EXISTING 07-0476 BLK JTH N
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: 1 FOOT ABOVE ROAD. M/H HAS BEEN REMOVED. NOC ON FILE. REPLACEMENT.

Check # or Cash 11051

FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab)
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor
date/app. by date/app. by
Electrical rough-in Heat & Air Duct . .
Peri. beam (Lintel)
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.O. Final Culvert
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing Pool
date/app. by date/app. by
Reconnection Pump pole Utility Pole
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H Pole Travel Trailer Re-roof
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
BUILDING PERMIT FEE $ 0.00 CERTIFICATIONFEE$ _ 000  SURCHARGEFEE$ _ 000
MISC. FEES § 200.00 ZONING CERT.FEE$  50.00 FIREFEES$ 0.00 WASTE FEE §
FLOOD DEVELOPMENT FEE § ZQNEFEE$ 25.00 CULVERTFEE$ a}TAL FEE__275.00
INSPECTORS OFFICE p CLERKS OFFICE

~
NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS
PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED
FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.

"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction

PLEASE NOTIFY THE COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT AT LEAST 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF EACH INSPECT ION, IN ORDER
THAT IT MAY BE MADE WITHOUT DELAY OR INCONVIENCE, PHONE 758-1008. THIS PERMIT IS NOT VALID UNLESS THE WORK
AUTHORIZED BY IT IS COMMENCED WITHIN 6 MONTHS AFTER ISSUANCE.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.



Cl i
194 984-5879

Columbia County Building Permit Application Revised 9-23-04
52
For Office Use Only  Application# O 70~ 2. Date Received 7§ Byml Permitst S > 25

Application A%iay,g_d by - Zoning Official BLK. pateQ8.0=07 Plans Examiner (J K 7T &/ 7

Flood Zone velopment Permit __M}d_Zoning_&& Land Use Plan Map Category [X£5. J— PBes
Comments_ - riacaz oa ) i
L- Mlh@nw‘m Fe) WEEKS A — 7T
- - 7
'AppllcunisName £y e N GO{‘\L&'&PH-\J»/& Phor@( SJ 473 - (o O/O ANSA
Address 2 5743 S 3 PL. /Uou)loetrrL( €(32667 = 75v
Owners Nameéfef\oﬂf L. S“-u/b(e-(—o N Phone <58é) /52-(953
911 Address o | 0~ T0 lowpkmSSF lake C¢fe FL3203¢
Contractors Name (S v@5.0 (& L S—"@D‘&‘éﬂh ocwner \ Phone (356) 752195 3

Address 0[O S Lo"l/amc)/(/"\g 5t, Lake Ciky, FC 32029
Fee Simple Owner Name&Address n~ q

Bonding Co. Name & Address ] e

Architect/Engineer Name & Address hof 2

Morigage Lenders Name & Address h/aq

Circle the comect power company ~ FL Power & Light - (Clay Hec.)- Suwannee Valley Hec. - Progressive Energy
Property ID Number/6-45-1,03625-¢0 0 mated Cost of Construction®4¢ £ 0 0

Subdivision Name _ lot _— Block_— Unit_— Phase —

Driving Directions QD '("D SRAY UTL) Go oven. T27S Ho va'ocu TR) G o deadend
(TL) +4p 'T_Om\(ms St Go Mo ea*c 4o i te .

Type of Construction 1Y\ BAU«Q 28 Number of Existing Dwelllngs on Propeﬂy ®)

Total Acreage _| Lot Size2)0 %210 Do you need a - ggw g e an gsﬁng %
Actudl Distance of Structure from Propetly Lines - Front_ £ Side _ 56 Side “7 5 Rear

Total Building Height Number of Stories Hedated Floor Areg 5‘ ;) { RoofPitch _____

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as Indicated. 1 certify that no work or
instaliation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards of
all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction.

OWNERS AFFIDAVIT: | hereby certify that all the foregoing information is accurate and all work will be done in
compliance with all applicable laws and regulating construction and zoning.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT IN YOU PAYING
TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR
LENDER OR ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

Contractor Signature

Contractors License Number
STATE OF FLORIDA Competency Card Number
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA NOTARY STAMP/SEAL

Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me
this__ (O day of ¢ e 2007 . W
Personally known_\""_ or Produced Identification Notary Sighature

NANCY S. PHELPS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF FLORIDA

COMMISSION # DD666995

EXPIRES 5/10/2011
BONDED THRU 1-888-NOTARY 1

~ T/ AinSED Can b (n 1907




1S4PM Pl
FROM :COLUMBIA CO BUILDING + ZONING FRX NO. :386-758-2160 Jun. 14 ?BB? 083:54P

Jun 14 07 03:37p P Dewitt Cason 758 1337 388 7S8 1337 L kel
NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT FORM THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE RECORDED AT THE COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA CLERKS O BEFORE YOUR FIRST INSPECTION

THE UNDERSIGNED h«wymmmmw be mads to oertain real proporty, and -
Inaccordance with Chapler 713, Flovida Statutes, the following Information Iu providad in this Notice of

IF YOU INTEND TO QBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE .
RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT. Aﬂ _ . G st

Tax Parcet 10 Number| -34S 4L,-0 2. 5-00 O Permit Number _

). Dasaription of property: (1egal description of the froperty and street addrecs or 811 addrems)

.

'n Q ¢

2012704 Dike:&/A/2007 Time:4:28 PN

cma'n
.Poewmcmn,cmcﬂwpm 108
2. General description of improvement: .Mg!_q,g_bgw_—-e- - : : S

3. Ownar Name & Addresd/ "y eanrey & . Soagleton - (10 Sw Towpking St
lﬁ-K_Qa%_.E_'igg'- ' C 24 Intarest In Proparty ____Oloner

4. Name & Address dFoeS!uuphm‘r(Hodnrlhmm): njs

&. Contractor Name Gﬁi L %Elat n Phone llumh.cr(apéb S3-1953

Address IO S To it : C¢ (3302¢

6. Surety Holders Name o & Phone Number
Addrosg ' : : X

Amountof Band __ pof a0

7. Lender Name' [ a_ Phone Number
Address

&Pmommmmsuhdmmbythom#mmnmwe-womardmmonb may bo
sarved as provided by ssction 718.13 (1)(n) 7; Rorida Statutes: &7

Name ;\,,{ S Phone Nusnber )
Address . . ,
. In addition ta himaelfMerself the owner dealgnates hefa of

- wmaeomoﬂhol.hnmupmvldodln&etlon'rﬂ.‘la('ll—
(4} 7. Phone Number of the designes __ i/ o

10. Expiration date of the Notice of Commancamsnt (the axpiration dats e 1 (one) yuor from the date of
recording, (Unfess a dlﬂnogudﬁgol is specified) ADLEIRLE

THE OWNER MUST SIGN THE NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT AND NO ONE-ELSE MAY BE PERMITTED TO SIGN
N HIS/HER STEAD. .

wnqormmmwmawa% ,2007 .
& NOY.
Signiture & Notary "CONMMBSION § ]

EXPARES 10207

d yoLozLy (28€) Aouen/qoy deg:€0 20 vI unp
%



.1

Jun 14 07 03:37p P Dewitt Cason 758 1337 386 758 1337 Lt
NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT FORM THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE RECORDED AT THE COUNTY
CoLuMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA CLERKS OFFICE BEFORE YOUR FIRST INSPECTION

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby gives notice that improvement will be made to certain real property, and
Inaccordance with Chapter 713, Florida Statutes, the following information Is provided in this Notice of
Commencement. .
IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE
RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

Tax Parcel ID Number|©-4S-{(,-0 302 5 “00 O Permit Number

L0 2w Tompking St Lake Qi by FC3303¢

Inst}o 712012704 Date:6/8/2007 Time:4:28 PM
’2OC.P.DeWitt Cason ,Columbia County Page 1 of 1
2. General description of improvement: o c( u.Qa.r hom e

3. Owner Name&AddresJGre«or‘-\(, L. Stapleton - 616 Sw Tompking St

\J

ake Gy € 32024 Interest in Property __ Oloner

4. Name & A\E‘idress of Fee Simple Owner (if other than owner): n

8. Contractor Name (oreanry L S('n-o‘e-{‘on ' Phone Number (386)752-/95 3
Address [0/ S TD:-QFihb S-[" L‘&ke C(‘A{, £ 3202y

6. Surety Holders Name Y\// A > Phone Number

Address )

Amount of Bond ho ] S

7. Lender Name h~ / QL_ Phone Number

Address

8. Persons within the State of Florida designated by the Owner upon whom notices or other documents may _b_g
served as provided by section 718.13 (1)(a) 7; Florida Statutes:

Name hr/ A Phone Number
Address
9. In addition to himseliffherself the owner designates l'b,/ 2 of

to receive a copy of the Lien Notice as provided in Section 713.13 (1) -
(a) 7. Phone Number of the designee - a

10. Expiration date of the Notice of Commencement (the expiration date is 1 (one) year from the date of
recording, (Unless a different date is specified)

THE OWNER MUST SIGN THE NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT AND NO ONE ELSE MAY BE PERMITTED TO SIGN

IN HIS/HER STEAD.
SIgnatuﬁ %mr ]

Swomn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before day of f 05 %‘ ,20 87,
X : N?Jr.uvmm
Signature éf Notary COMMISSION # DD68899S

EXPIRES 5/10/2011

BONDED THRU) 1-888-NOTARY 1



NOTORIZED DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

FOR OWNER/BUILDER WHEN ACTING AS THER OWN CONTRACTOR AND
CLAIMING EXEMPTION OF CONTRACTOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH FLORIDA STATUTES, ss. 489.103(7).

State law requires construction to be done by licensed contractors. You have applied for a permit under an
exemption to that law. The exemption allows you, as the owner of your property, to act as your own
contractor with certain restrictions even though you do not have a license. You must provide direct, onsite
supervision of the construction yourself. You may build or improve a one-family or two-family residence
or a farm outbuilding. You may also build or improve a commercial building, provided your costs do not
exceed $75,000. The building or residence must be for your own use or occupancy. It may not be built or
substantially improved for sale or lease. If you sell or lease a building you have built or substantially
improved yourself within 1 year after the construction is complete, the law will presume that you built or
substantially improved it for sale or lease, which is a violation of this exemption. You may not hire an
unlicensed person to act as your contractor or to supervise people working on your building. It is your
responsibility to make sure that people employed by you have licenses required by state law and by county
or municipal licensing ordinances. You may not delegate the responsibility for supervising work to a
licensed contractor who is not licensed to perform the work being done. Any person working on your
building who is not licensed must work under your direct supervision and must be employed by you, which
means that you must deduct F .I.C.A. and withholding tax and provide workers' compensation for that

employee, all as prescribed by law. Your construction must comply with all applicable laws, ordinances,
building codes, and zoning regulations.

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION
%) Single Family Dwelling () Two-Family Residence
() Farm Outbuilding () Other
NEW CONSTRUCTION OR IMPROVEMENT
() New Construction () Addition, Alteration, Modification or other Improvement

I 2Ll a ﬁ f X2 é‘2‘;é2 » have been advised of the above disclosure statement for
exemption from contractor licensing as an owner/builder. I agree to comply with all requirements

provided for in Florida Statutes s5.489.103(7) allowing this exception for the construction permitted by

Columbia County Building Permit Number
f o v "lr, MTEDDER
PR CONMISSION #D0 333568
15 BB F T EXPIRES: June 28, 2008
PRGNS WMNMWUN‘W

BRI — — Wy

Owner Builder Signature Date

The above signer is personally known to me or
produced identification

A :
@éﬂh/’ Le/2/07 -
Notary Signatur / Q/: A——' Date g (Stamp / Seal )

F 4

FOR BUILDING USE ONLY

I hereby certify that the above listed owner/builder has been notified of the disclosure statement in Florida
Statutes ss 489.103(7).

Date Building Official/Representative
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-

BOUNDARY SURVEY IN SECTION 16 , TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH,
RANGE 16 EAST, COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

O@mpldo N

St / _ . | __S.B36'36°W. 2667.34' (FIELD) : _ |1| .

5.89°36'3 DONALD F. LEE
18.08 (ﬂms s B EGEND ;-li&cgsea
[ ] 4°X4° CONCRETE MONUMENT FOUND OF BECTION 16
- 2 m',,mm SET TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH,
O  IRON PIN AND CAP SET RANGE 16 EAST
® POVER POLE
. A  VATER METER
h €  CENTERLINE
3 #* WELL ~
s ®  SATELLITE DISH
5 @ TELEPHONE BOX
g — & — ELECTRIC LINES
3 — =¥ — VIRE FENCE - .
— -8~ — CHAIN LINK FENGCE SCALE: 1 = 60

— <& — WOODEN FENCE

DESCRIPTION

COMMENCE AT THE NV CORNER OF THE NE 1/4 OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 4 SDUTH, RANGE

16 EAST, COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA AND RUN N89°36°36°E., ALLING THE NORTH LINE

THEREDF A DISTANCE OF 327.61 FEETJ "MS.UIWS’“‘E., 583.85 FEET) THENCE
’48WV~34J7F‘EETTH POINT OF BEGINNING) THENCE CONTINUE S$.89°42709°V.,

21000 FEET; THENCE S$.00°17°31°E, 210.00 FEET) THENCE NB9°4209°C, £10.00 FEET) THENCE

NN'I7‘51’V., 21000 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING 101 ACRES, MORE DR

mmzntn m&nx&urmm&smzmssmmm THE FOLLOVING
COMMENCE AT THE NV CORNER OF THE NE 1/4 OF SECTIDN 16, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE
16 EAST, COLUNBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA MMMQ"%'S“E»ALM”EMRWLM‘
nmn' DISTANCE OF 387.61 FEET T THE POINT OF BEGINNING) THENCE S.01°45°46°E.,
583.85 FEEY; THENCE $.69°4209°V., 3447 FEET) THENCE S.00°17'S1’E, 30.00 FEET) THENCE
M89’4£'09’E., 54.82 FEET; THENCE NO2°07°11°VW., 614.00 FEET; THENCE &”'36'36'&/.. 16.06
FEET YO THE POINT OF BEGINNING

1 FOUND.,
2 BEARINGS ARE BASED ON A SURVEY FOR THE PARENT PARCEL, SURVEYED BY THIS DFFICE

ON 02/12/03. .
S. THIS PARCEL 1S IN ZONE “X* AND IS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE 300 YEAR FLOOD

PANEL
120070 0175 B. HOWEVER, THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAPS ARE SUBJECT T CHANGE,
4. THE IMPROVEMENTS, IF ANY, INDICATED ON THIS SURVEY DRAVING ARE AS LOCATED DN
DATE DF FIELD SURVEY AS SHUWN HEREDN
5. IF THEY EXIST, N0 UNDERGROUND ENCRUACHMENTS AND/OR UTILITIES WERE LOCATED FIR
THIS SURVEY EXCEPT AS SHIIWN HEREDN,
6. ﬁ’g’gRVEYVMWﬂEmVIWﬂEWHﬂ'A TITLE COMMITMENT DR A TITLE

URVEYOR'S CERTIFICATIING

mmxmwmmmm NE MINDAM

BRITT SURVEYING

LAND SURVEYIRS AND MAPPERS
830 WEST DUVAL STREET LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32083

(386)752-7163 FAX (386)752-3573
e T I TR PRPTE e e B ey o _ WORK ORDER # L-13468A
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@ (78

Pi-REPARED BY Beverly Baldwin, Escrow Officer

RECORD AND RETURN TO: ; ; imas14:
Realty Title Services of Northeast Florida, Inc. nst: 2003009202 Date:05/02/2003 Time:14:17

. . loc Stamp-Deed : 0.70
2500 Blanding Bivd., Suite 100 %c_:lz IC,P.DeWitt Cason,Columbia County B:982 P:696

Middleburg, FL 32068
A PORTION OF Parcel #R03025-000
File #3007
QUIT CLAIM DEED

This Quit Claim Deed Made this [ff day of March, 2003, by
Nancy T. Stapleton and Gregory L. Stapleton, her husband, and
Pauline P. Tompkins, unmarried, whose address is

0, Q0 -3308 ¢ ;hereinafter called the
Grantor, to GREGORY LANCE'STAPLETON, hereinafter called Grantee
and whose address is Rt a1 Box  Pa i, lake Ll . W 3505Y , here
called Grantee [ ’
Wherever used herein the terms "grantor" and "grantee" include all the parties
to this instrument and the heirs, 1legal representatives and assigns of
individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporations)

WITNESSETH: That the Grantor, for and in consideration of Ten
Dollars and no/100’s ($10.00) and other valuable considerations,
receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has remised, released and
quit-claimed, and by these presents does remise, release and
quit-claim unto the said Grantee, and her heirs, successors and
assigns forever, the following described land, situate, lying and
being in the County of COLUMBIA, State of Florida, to-~-wit:

AS DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT “A” ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE
MADE A PART HEREOF.

THIS CONVEYANCE IS MADE BETWEEN PARENTS AND SON ON A PORTION OF REAL PROPERTY ENCUMBERED BY A
MORTGAGE. PROPER DOCUMENTARY STAMPS ARE AFFIXED.

ONE OF THE GRANTORS, PAULINE P. TOMPKINS, JOINS IN THE EXECUTION OF THIS DEED FOR THE PURPOSE OF
RELEASING, SATISFYING AND CANCELING THAT CERTAIN LIFE ESTATE MADE BETWEEN THE PARTIES, 1IN
OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 899 PAGE 1987, WHICH WARRANTY DEED IS HEREBY DECLARED TO BE NULL AND VOID.

Subject to covenants, easements and restrictions of record and
any taxes due.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same together with all and singular the
appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertainina. and

~11 1~ - —a o .



‘nst: 2003009202 Date:05/02/2003 Time:14:17
ed : 0.70 ' .
o Ztamp—zz DC,P.DeWitt Cason,Columbia County B:982 P:697

EXHIBIT ‘A’

That certain piece, parcel or tract of land in Section 16, Township 4 South,
Range 16 East, Columbia County, Florida, more particularly described as
follows:

Commence at the Northwest corner of the Northeast % of Section 16,
Township 4 South, Range 16 East, Columbia County, Florida and run North
89 degrees 36 minutes 36 seconds East, along the North line thereof, a
distance of 327.61 feet; thence South 01 degrees 45 minutes 46 seconds
East, 583.85 feet; thence South 89 degrees 42 minutes 09 seconds West,
34.17 feet to the Point of Beginning; Thence continue South 89 degrees 42
minutes 09 seconds West, 210.00 feet; thence South 00 degrees 17
minutes 51 seconds East, 210.00 feet; Thence North 89 degrees 42
minutes 09 seconds East, 210.00 feet; thence North 00 degrees 17 minutes
51 seconds West, 210.00 feet to the Point of Beginning.

TOGETHER WITH AND SUBJECT TO an Easement for Ingress and Egress
over and across the following described property: Commence at the
Northwest corner of the Northeast ¥ of Section 16, Township 4 South,
Range 16 East, Columbia County, Florida and run North 89 degrees 36
minutes 36 seconds East, along the North line thereof a distance of 327.61
feet to the Point of Beginning; thence South 01 degrees 45 minutes 46
seconds East, 583.85 feet; thence South 89 degrees 42 minutes 09
seconds West, 34.17 feet; thence South 00 degrees 17 minutes 51 seconds
East, 30.00 feet; thence North 89 degrees 42 minutes 09 seconds East,
54.82 feet; thence North 02 degrees 07 minutes 11 seconds West 614.00
feet; thence South 89 degrees 36 minutes 36 seconds West, 16.06 feet to

the Point of Beginning.

Reference: RTS #3007
Stapleton/Stapleton



STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

APPLICATION FOR ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

Permit Application Number &) ,7"0 {/—’747
————ﬂé;fm ———————— PART Il - SITE PLAN - m mm e e e e e e e e

Scale: Each block represents 5 feet and 1 inch = 50 feet.
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Notes:
Site Plan submitted by: /433/1 4
Tit
Date of14/ 7

="

, FRR B ﬁunty Healith Departmen
AT

o 3 E oy i o
ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

DH 4015, 10/96 (Replacas HRS-H Form 4015 which may be used)

Pama ) A8



FORM 600A-2001

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Community Affairs

Residential Whole Building Performance Method A

Project Name: Destiny Industries, LLC Builder: Destiny Industries
Address: Permitting Office:  (?0( 1/ mEN.
City, State: 5 Permit Number: Z
Owner: Jurisdiction Number: Z/ djﬂ
| Climate Zone: North
1. New construction or existing New 12. Cooling systems
2. Single family or multi-family Single family a. Central Unit Cap: 36.0 kBtu/hr
3. Number of units, if multi-family 1 SEER: 10.00
4. Number of Bedrooms 4 b. N/A
5. Is this a worst case? No
6. Conditioned floor area (ft*) 2139 f2 c. N/A .
7.  Glass area & type Single Pane Double Pane __ _
a. Clear glass, default U-factor 17.8 fi2 00fr __ 13. Heating systems
b. Default tint 0.0 fiz 0.0 __ a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 20.0 kBtw/hr __
c. Labeled U or SHGC 2249 fi 0.0 fiz HSPF:9.00 __
8. Floor types - b. N/A _
a. Raised Wood, Stem Wall ft _
b. N/A - c. N/A _
c. N/A _
9. Wall types _— 14. Hot water systems
a. Frame, Wood, Exterior R=13.0,1935.0 fi* a. Electric Resistance Cap: 30.0 gallons
b. N/A _ EF:0.90 __
c. N/A _ b. N/A .
d. N/'A _ .
| e NA c. Conservation credits .
10. Ceiling types - (HR-Heat recovery, Solar
a. Under Attic R=30.0,2139.0 f* DHP-Dedicated heat pump)
b. N/A _ 15. HVAC credits cv, __
c. NA (CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross ventilation,
11. Ducts _ HF-Whole house fan,
a. Sup: Unc. Ret: Unc. AH: Attic Sup. R=6.0,80.0 ft PT-Programmable Thermostat,
b. N/A MZ-C-Multizone cooling,
MZ-H-Multizone heating)

) Total as-built points: 34206
Glass/Floor Area: 0.11 Total base points: 34431 PASS

J J

Review of the plans and
specifications covered by this
calculation indicates compliance

N hereby certify that the plans and specifications covered
by this calculation are in compliance with the Florida

Energy Code.
. ; ; , with the Florida Energy Code. i
PREPARED BY: Kevin M. Finn, P.E 7 #| Before construction is completed

' DATE: 7”2; | | this building will be inspected for

7 , . .
| hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in compliance with Section 553.908
' compliance with the Florida Energg Code. Florida Statutes.

OWNER/AGENT: -~ s BUILDING OFFICIAL:
| La e~ | DATE:

| DATE: iz
EnergyGauge® (Version: FLRCSB v3.30)



Project Title:
Destiny Industries, LLC

Summary Energy Code Results
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A

Class 3 Rating
Registration No. 0
Climate: North

9/6/2005

Building Loads

Base As-Built
Summer: 28413 points | Summer: 33357 points
Winter: 18053 points | Winter: 16236 points
Hot Water: 9666 points | Hot Water: 9666 points
56132 points | Total: 59259 points
Energy Use
Base As-Built
Cooling: 12121 points | Cooling: 15009 points
Heating: 11326 points Heating: 8456 points
Hot Water: 10984 points Hot Water: 10740 points
34431 points | Total: 34206 points
PASS
e-Ratio: 0.99

EnergyGauge®(Version: FLRCSB v3.30)



FORM 600A-2001

SUMMER CALCULATIONS

Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS:,,,

PERMIT #:

BASE

AS-BUILT

GLASS TYPES

.18 X Conditioned X BSPM = Points Overhang
Floor Area Type/SC Ot Len Hgt Area X SPM X SOF = Points
18 2139.0 20.04 7715.8 Single,U=0.80,Clear S 10 50 854 41.96 0.91 3260.6
Single,U=0.80,Clear w 10 5.0 244 45.00 0.95 1042.1
Single,U=0.80,Clear N 1.0 5.0 97.6 23.06 0.96 2164.4
Single, Clear N 1.0 4.0 8.9 21.73 0.94 181.5
Single, Clear E 10 40 89 47.92 0.91 389.3
Single,U=0.80,Clear E 10 50 12.2 49.01 0.95 567.1
Single,U=0.80,Clear E 10 5.0 5.3 49.01 0.95 247.8
As-Built Total: 242.7 7852.7
WALLTYPES Area X BSPM = Points Type R-Value Area X SPM = Points
Adjacent 0.0 0.00 0.0 } Frame, Wood, Exterior 13.0 1935.0 1.50 2902.5
Exterior 1935.0 1.70 3289.5
Base Total: 1935.0 3289.5 | As-Built Total: 1935.0 2902.5
DOORTYPES Area X BSPM = Points | Type Area X SPM = Points
Adjacent 0.0 0.00 0.0 | Exterior Insulated 66.0 4.10 270.6
Exterior 66.0 6.10 402.6
Base Total: 66.0 402.6 | As-Built Total: 66.0 270.6
CEILING TYPES Area X BSPM = Points | Type R-Value Area X SPMXSCM= Points
Under Attic 2139.0 1.73 3700.5 | Under Attic 30.0 2139.0 1.73X1.00 3700.5
Base Total: 2139.0 3700.5 | As-Built Total: 2139.0 3700.5
FLOOR TYPES Area X BSPM = Points | Type R-Value Area X SPM = Points
Slab 0.0(p) 0.0 0.0 || Raised Wood, Stem Wall 19.0 2139.0 -1.50 -3208.5
Raised 2139.0 -3.99 -8534.6
Base Total: -8534.6 | As-Built Total: 2139.0 -3208.5
INFILTRATION Area X BSPM = Points Area X SPM = Points
2139.0 10.21 21839.2 2139.0 10.21 21839.2

EnergyGauge® DCA Form 600A-2001
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FORM 600A-2001

SUMMER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS:,,, PERMIT #:
BASE AS-BUILT

Summer Base Points: 28413.0 | Summer As-Built Points: 33357.0
Total Summer X System = Cooling Total X Cap X Duct X System X Credit = Cooling

Points Multiplier Points Component Ratio Multiplier  Multiplier  Multiplier Points

(DM x DSM x AHU)

33357.0 1.000 (1.090 x 1.147 x 1.11) 0.341 0.950 15009.3

28413.0 0.4266 12121.0 33357.0 1.00 1.388 0.341 0.950 15009.3

EnergyGauge™ DCA Form 600A-2001

EnergyGauge®/FIaRES'2001 FLRCSB v3.30



FORM 600A-2001

WINTER CALCULATIONS

Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS:,,, PERMIT #:
BASE AS-BUILT
GLASS TYPES
.18 X Conditioned X BWPM = Points Overhang
Floor Area Type/SC Omt Len Hgt Area X WPM X WOF = Points
.18 2139.0 12.74 4905.2 Single,U=0.80,Clear S 10 50 85.4 9.43 1.06 850.6
Single,U=0.80,Clear w 10 50 24.4 17.75 1.01 438.9
Single,U=0.80,Clear N 1.0 50 976 2210 100  2159.6
Single, Clear N 10 40 8.9 33.22 1.00 296.4
Single, Clear E 10 40 89 2641 1.04 243.4
Single,U=0.80,Clear E 10 5.0 12.2 15.61 1.02 194.8
Single,U=0.80,Clear E 10 50 53 15.61 1.02 85.1
As-Built Total: 2427 4268.7
WALL TYPES Area X BWPM = Points Type R-Value Area X WPM = Points
Adjacent 0.0 0.00 0.0 | Frame, Wood, Exterior 13.0 1935.0 3.40 6579.0
Exterior 1935.0 3.70 7159.5
Base Total: 1935.0 7159.5 | As-Built Total: 1935.0 6579.0
DOORTYPES Area X BWPM = Points | Type Area X WPM = Points
Adjacent 0.0 0.00 0.0 | Exterior Insulated 66.0 8.40 554.4
Exterior 66.0 12.30 811.8
Base Total: 66.0 811.8 | As-Built Total: 66.0 554.4
CEILING TYPES Area X BWPM = Points | Type R-Value Area X WPM XWCM= Points
Under Attic 2139.0 2.05 4384.9 | Under Attic 30.0 2139.0 2.05X1.00 4384.9
Base Total: 2139.0 4384.9 | As-Built Total: 2139.0 4384.9
FLOORTYPES Area X BWPM = Points { Type R-Value Area X WPM = Points
Slab 0.0(p) 0.0 0.0 | Raised Wood, Stem Wall 19.0 2139.0 0.80 1711.2
Raised 2139.0 0.96 2053.4
Base Total: 2053.4 | As-Built Total: 2139.0 1711.2
INFILTRATION Area X BWPM = Points Area X WPM = Points
2139.0 -0.59 -1262.0 2139.0 -0.59 -1262.0

EnergyGauge® DCA Form 600A-2001

EnergyGauge®/FlaRES'2001 FLRCSB v3.30



FORM 600A-2001

WINTER CALCULATIONS

Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS: ,,,

PERMIT #:

BASE | AS-BUILT
w

inter Base Points: 18052.8 | Winter As-Built Points: 16236.3
Total Winter X System = Heating Total X Cap X Duct X System X Credit = Heating
Points Multiplier Points Component Ratio Multiplier Multiplier  Multiplier Points
(DM x DSM x AHU)
16236.3 1.000 (1.069 x 1.169x 1.10) 0.379 1.000 8456.4
18052.8 0.6274 11326.3 16236.3 1.00 1.375 0.379 1.000 8456.4

EnergyGauge™ DCA Form 600A-2001

EnergyGauge®/FIaRES'2001 FLRCSB v3.30




FORM 600A-2001

WATER HEATING & CODE COMPLIANCE STATUS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS:,,, PERMIT #:
BASE AS-BUILT
#
WATER HEATING
Number of X  Multiplier = Total Tank EF Numberof X Tank X Multiplier X Credit = Total
Bedrooms Volume Bedrooms Ratio Multiplier
4 2746.00 10984.0 30.0 0.90 4 1.00 2684.98 1.00 10739.9
As-Built Total: 10739.9
BASE AS-BUILT
Cooling + Heating + HotWater = Total Cooling + Heating + HotWater = Total
Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points
12121 11326 10984 34431 15009 8456 10740 34206

EnergyGauge™ DCA Form 600A-2001

EnergyGauge®/FlaRES'2001 FLRCSB v3.30



FORM 600A-2001

Code Compliance Checklist
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS:,,,

PERMIT #:

6A-21 INFILTRATION REDUCTION COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST

| Common ceiling & floors R-11.

COMPONENTS | SECTION REQUIREMENTS FOR EACH PRACTICE | CHECK

Exterior Windows & Doors | 606.1.ABC.1.1 Maximum:.3 cfm/sq.ft. window area; .5 cfm/sq.ft. door area. '

Exterior & Adjacent Walls 606.1.ABC.1.2.1 | Caulk, gasket, weatherstrip or seal between: windows/doors & frames, surrounding wall; |
foundation & wall sole or sill plate; joints between exterior wall panels at comers; utility |
penetrations; between wall panels & top/bottom plates; between walls and floor. |
EXCEPTION: Frame walls where a continuous infiltration barrier is installed that extends
from, and is sealed to, the foundation to the top plate.

Floors 606.1.ABC.1.2.2 | Penetrations/openings >1/8" sealed unless backed by truss or joint members.

EXCEPTION: Frame floors where a continuous infiltration barrier is installed that is sealed
to the perimeter, penetrations and seams.

Ceilings 606.1.ABC.1.2.3 | Between walls & ceilings; penetrations of ceiling plane of top floor; around shafts, chases,
soffits, chimneys, cabinets sealed to continuous air barrier; gaps in gyp board & top plate;
attic access. EXCEPTION: Frame ceilings where a continuous infiltration barrier is
installed that is sealed at the perimeter, at penetrations and seams.

Recessed Lighting Fixtures | 606.1.ABC.1.2.4 | Type IC rated with no penetrations, sealed; or Type IC or non-|C rated, installed inside a
sealed box with 1/2" clearance & 3" from insulation; or Type IC rated with < 2.0 cfm from
conditioned space, tested.

Multi-story Houses 606.1.ABC.1.2.5 | Air barrier on perimeter of floor cavity between fioors.

Additional Infiltration reqts 606.1.ABC.1.3 Exhaust fans vented to outdoors, dampers; combustion space heaters comply with NFPA,

L __ have _combustion fi‘r. _ _ _

6A-22 OTHER PRESCRIPTIVE MEASURES (must be met or exceeded by all residences.)

COMPONENTS SECTION REQUIREMENTS CHECK

Water Heaters 612.1 Comply with efficiency requirements in Table 6-12. Switch or clearly marked circuit |
breaker (electric) or cutoff (gas) must be provided. External or built-in heat trap required.

Swimming Pools & Spas 612.1 Spas & heated pools must have covers {except solar heated). Non-commercial pools

5 must have a pump timer. Gas spa & pool heaters must have a minimum thermal
efficiency of 78%. |

Shower heads 612.1 Water flow must be restricted to no more than 2.5 galions per minute at 80 PSIG.

Air Distribution Systems 610.1 All ducts, fittings, mechanical equipment and plenum chambers shall be mechanically
attached, sealed, insulated, and installed in accordance with the criteria of Section 610.

Ducts in unconditioned attics: R-6 min. insulation. o

HVAC Controls 607.1 | Separate readily accessible manual or automatic thermostat for each system.

Insulation 604.1, 602.1 | Ceilings-Min. R-19. Common walls-Frame R-11 or CBS R-3 both sides. |

EnergyGauge™ DCA Form 600A-2001

EnergyGauge®/FlaRES'2001 FLRCSB v3.30




ENERGY PERFORMANCE LEVEL (EPL)
DISPLAY CARD

|
ESTIMATED ENERGY PERFORMANCE SCORE* = 82.7

The higher the score, the more efficient the home.

1. New construction or existing New __ 12. Cooling systems
2. Single family or multi-family Single family __ . Central Unit Cap: 36.0 kBtwhr
3. Number of units, if multi-family 1 _ SEER: 10.00
4. Number of Bedrooms 4 b. N/A
5. Is this a worst case? No __
6. Conditioned floor area (ft?) 2139 fi? . N/A
7. Glass area & type Single Pane  Double Pane __
a. Clear - single pane 17.8 fi2 00fr __ 13. Heating systems
b. Clear - double pane 0.0 fi2 0.0ftz __ a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 20.0 kBtu/hr
¢. Tint/other SHGC - single pane 224.9 f2 0ofr __ HSPF: 9.00
d. Tint/other SHGC - double pane b. N/A
8.  Floor types _
a. Raised Wood, Stem Wall R=19.0,2139.0f* __ c. NJA
b. N/A .
c. N/A 14. Hot water systems
9. Wall types _ . Electric Resistance Cap: 30.0 gallons
a. Frame, Wood, Exterior R=13.0,1935.0 ft* __ EF: 0.90
b. N/A _ b. N/A
c. N/A .
d. N/A . c. Conservation credits
e. N/A (HR-Heat recovery, Solar
10. Ceiling types _ DHP-Dedicated heat pump)
a. Under Attic R=30.0,2139.0 f* __ 15. HVAC credits CV,
b. N/A 5 _ (CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross ventilation,
c. N/A HF-Whole house fan,
11. Ducts _ PT-Programmable Thermostat,
a. Sup: Unc. Ret: Unc. AH: Attic Sup. R=6.0,80.0 ft __ MZ-C-Multizone cooling,
b. N/A MZ-H-Multizone heating)

I certify that this home has complied with the Florida Energy Efficiency Code For Building
Construction through the above energy saving features which will be installed (or exceeded)
in this home before final inspection. Otherwise, a new EPL Display Card will be completed

based on installed Code compliant features.

Date:

Builder Signature:

Address of New Home: City/FL Zip:

*NOTE: The home's estimated energy performance score is only available through the FLA/RES computer program.

This is not a Building Energy Rating. If your score is 80 or greater (or 86 for a US EPA/DOE EnergyStar™designation),
your home may qualify for energy efficiency morigage (EEM) incentives if you obtain a Florida Energy Gauge Rating.
Contact the Energy Gauge Hotline at 321/638-1492 or see the Energy Gauge web site at www.fsec.ucf.edu for

information and a list of certified Raters. For information about Florida's Energy Efficiency Code For Building Construction,

contact the Department of Community Affairs at 850/487-1824.
EnergyGauge® (Version: FLRCSB v3.30)
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QOMER_EHCLCSER CONSTRICIION
ST MSTALED SRUECT T0 LXAL
BURIING DITICAL APTROYA,

NOTE TMAT THIS LIST DOES NOT NECESSARY UMIT
THE MTEMS OF WORK AND MATERIALS THAT MAY BE
REGUIRED FOR A COMPLETE INSTAULATION. AUL SITE

W Rl PR RELATED IMEMS ARE SUBJECT 70 LOCAL BUILDNG
] .& OFFICWL REVIEW AND APPROVAL,
L]
1) [, SOMPLEIE FOUNDATION SUPPCAY AND TEODHI
AW SIS ASPHALT SHIGAES 2) JANES STARS. AND CINCRAL ACCESS 10 ™E
3) PORTABLE PIRE EXTINGUISHER(S)
&) W_.WPD_:O DRANS, CLEANOUTS AND HGOK~UP TO
AevROY UMBING SYSTER,
— T s 5) ELECTRICAL SERVICE HOOK~-UP, INCLUDING THE
FEEDERS TO THE BUSLDING.
| 1 6) THE MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL AND SUB-FEEDERS.
1 2) CONNECTION OF ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS CROSSING
1 GVER MODULE MATE UNES (MULTI-UNITS ONLY)
| 8) STRUCTURAL AMD AESTHEIC INTERCONMECTIONS
BETWEEN MODULES (MULTI-UNITS ONLY)
- m ALSO mmmw _.mm._‘ OF REQUIREMENTS 1IN
LOCAL_INSPECTORS NOTES BELOW
RIGHT_ELEVATION NOTE THE BURDING SPECIFIED ON THESE DRAWINGS
FROHL ELeion e Er, SIS Aot
gﬁ% 42 U.5.0.5401 €T SED. UNOER FROVISIONS OF 24 R
§T b et 1o | 326212, IN THAT THE BURDING I5:
ROOE VEMT TS mos 1) INTENDED ONLY FOR ERECTION OR INSTALLATION ON
s Y A STTE~BUAT PERVANENT FOUNDATION:
i 2) NOT DESIGNED TO BE MOVED ONCE ERECTED OR
._V _—-I INSTALLED: AND
3) DESIGNED AND. MANUFACTURED TO COMPLY WITH A
ALY SHNGUS NATGHALLY RECOCNTZED MOODEL BUILDING CODE OR AN
ST SONCUS 4PPAND S | EOUVALENT BURMDING CODE FOR SITE-BULY housma, |
. Thx2Petne eampty with the
z - i Flocids Mesmfmred 314 NDt
Act and sdopred Crdos md
== el raman| s o e e romic Ssin “APPROVED]
| ma| 8| T Conrrrmerien Te,
co H & _M*H_? aw“nrrw_?: T OOOC_SNZH
_ mpiiance witHtLl Wind Veloriy.. T30
=Y == Fire Retiug of Ex, Wahs O
Rule'9B-72 for e B AT
REAR_ELEVATION —U-‘O duct A Allew, Fiver Lead_H U
Appreral Dy Nﬂm Nm.u
e i pproval Mg Do, ~
o : Approral of this Decument does ot
¢ LSS 108 Mt e, S L : o ol e
BY THE THIRD PARTY INSPECTION AGENCY, AND ARE NOT Rmep Seal. Ploas ou Bl Frow dierequivancar: of spplicable
ot R R AF WbE gt s
SEHED AT THE LOCAL LEVEL: NA a *NOTE: EACH 26CA STRAP REFERENCE SHALL BE REPLACED pas__A[ 21/ 88 Plon No._ov1er 684 =16
) THE COMPLETED FOUNDATION SJPPOT SYSTEM ANG TEDOWN AR USING A SIMPSON STRONG TIE MSTAIS OR ST 292 et o 7 A ;
3 o Maes T Ho |15, SRS SN e O i g™ sygpsnoams M i P i P /7P
L, Coot: u b / ¢
FESH ALUMBING, R A B wNG: CODE:  oRIDA BUIDING COOE. ur Buligiag Plans Exsmincr Flovida Certioate SMP 003 \
) BLECTRICAL SERVCE HOCKUP (NGOG FEEDERS AND THE MAR 5 O RPMENT IS HIGHE M 30 FEET 5004 FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE ‘
} HILL, RIDGE OR ESCARPMENT IS R YHAN 30 FEI . s ~
ELECTRICALPARELY IN EXPC LOCATIONS AND 60 FEET IN EXPB LOCATIONS g . kA oot
fri CTION OF ELECTRICAL MMATRG |2y AVERAGE SLOPE OF MILL EXCEEDS TEN PERCENT 200¢ FLORIGA PLUMBING CODE
z%gséﬂg 3) THE ML, RIDGEROR ESCARPMENT HAS NO OBSTRUCTICNS R e a0 Fa % —
TO_WiriD MOVEMENT BY TOPOGRAPHIC FEATURES FOR A PO oG 10 B6s -
PARTHATTS 04 DISTANCE FROM THE HIGH POINT OF 'THE HILL. RIDGE OR N o DESTINY _Zocm.:./u_mw LLC
T NSTALLATION OF ISRLATKAT FLOOR, CERING AND ENDWALLSATHATIG]  ESCARPMENT EQUAL TO 50 TIMES THE HEGHT CF THE B A X0 atr.> ON TRUSS 10P CHORD '
LHES (MU WDES OHLY). FilLL, RIOGE OR ESCARPMENT OR ONE MILE. WHICHEVER Lo
8) HSTALLRAS NSULATION O AL P3N 15 LEsS. G B ok 16 s 250 RW BRYANT ROAD
SPACER. MOULTRIE, GA 31778
MOOLE LLEVATION MOTES (TYPICAL) . A [UAX WIND SPEED: 130 MPM, EXPB, Me ).
o S o OUAE MATELIES AT THE MRRIGE WALL | o iDicAR RAMP(S). STAIR(S). AND HAND RAILS ARE SITE I IRt g 0. =10 e g
10 CRAWL SPAGE LIGHT AND SWITCH, rﬂ%wnmwn%% Hoo»um@sns SUBJECT TOLOCAL ICCUPANCY GROUP: SINGLE FAUILY DWELL CCCUPANCY GROUP: SINGLE FAMLY DAELL DATE:  8/14/05 REVISION RAvRIREY
1t o Ay OCCUPANCY R ANCY - 3
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13)STORM PROTECTION PAVELS REQURED FOR GLAZED OFENINGS PER7BC SRS SURIFET 10, 100 A N o Aol |BULNG | CATECORYR(PER JoC, 7-98) QUADING CAJEGORY: B (PER ASCE 7-96) LABELS:  FL REVISION
SECTION 1RA2. e ) A RGeS r«msz,w%..oﬁ% WAYQHOY JEXCEED WERL 02" UG war ot Excere SCALE:E_lmbTH

14)PLAN VIEW AND INSPECTION REQUSRED BY CHAFTER 833 £.8, TO 8 DONE

ONSITE BY LOCAL FIRESAFETY NSPECTOR.

ATTIC VENTILATION ACHIEVED BY RIDGE VENT AND SOFFIT VENTS
(SEE CROSS SECTION DRAWING FOR SPECS)

THIS UNIT MUST BE CONNECTED TO A PUBUC WATER SUPPLY
AND SEYER SYSTEM IF THESE ARE AVAILAGLE

INENT & CLADDING DESIGN LOADS:

COMPOMENT & CLADDING DESICHN LOADS:

ALL ZONE &' 3.6 PSF WALL ZONES. 29.1PSF |WALL ZONT & 33.0 PSF WALL 20MES: 40.7 PSF
ROOF ZONE 3:16.9 PSP RCOF ZONCZ: 42.2 PSF|ROOF ZOME 1: 27.8 FSF ROOF ZONEZ: 38.7 PSF

ROCF ZONE3: 4212 PSF| ROOF ZONEX: 38.7 PSF
NOT 10 BE LOZATED 1 _COASTAL OR FLO0D
PLAIN AREAS/IN HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE AREAS
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LOCATED IN AREAS WIOH WIND SPEEDS FOUAL sy o o 1L o,
Mwbwuwnunﬂm&nw. it o xauxuhnmrzon T Frririd g T B 0 i st s FOST A0 £31 €6 .
OR GREXTER THAN 11D KPH WHICH ARE WITIDK ONE [ = eyt e e/ oas Ta, & W Rows |- 2810
WILE OF A MURRICANE FRONE COAST LNE BC i o

PROVIDED WITH EMER OF THE FOLLOWING! v w-1 177" g

(1) IMPACT RESISTANT GLAZING COMPLING 3 158" 1 N..ﬁ....
WITH AN IMPACT GLAZING STANCARD,
ASTU E1888 AND/CR ASTM E183%

wa STORM FROTECUON WOOD STRUCTURAL

RELS (LE., MN, 7/16° 0S8 OR FLYWOOD) FRE-
CUT 10 FIT THE NG OPENINGS WITH

THE ATTACHMENT HARCWARE PROVDED.

THE PROTECTVE PANELS WUST BE INSTALLED
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AND CLADOING LOADS SPECIIED ON ~SECTION
TABLE 1600.68 ADAJSTED FOR HEIGHT 4

2D DIPOSURE PER TABLE 1609.60

et
NOTE: THE STORM_PROTECIVE PANELS WAY - " i' @
8 FROVOED BY TNZ LOCAL CONTRACTOR e s £
OR INSTALLER RATHER THAN THE BUILDING 2323 2
MANUFACTURER, 3

A EXTERIOR WiDOWS AND CIASS DOORS MUST
B TESIED AMD APPROVED BY AN APPROVED
INDEPLNDENY LADORATORY AN BEAR A LADEL
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101/182 J
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ART. UGHT 4D VENT PROVIDED W wee Va0 v : 4
_ﬁ% W VR ) ﬁ \“
UGHT A0 VENT CHART | AREA  [REoURED [REQURED "
c 50. £, [PROVDED | PROVIDED |
WSTER BEDROON | 196 ——iii AL BRANCH CIRCUITS SUFPLYING 15 AND 20 AMP ﬁ,
e OUTLETS N BEDRCOMS MUST BE PROTECIED
BEDRODM 2 124 [ttt 8 AN ARC—FAULT CIRCUTT INTERRUPTER IN_
i1 L BCCORDANGE WTH SECTION 210.12 OF THE NEC =
soroow s | 16 It e MLDOUS E S HOY o con o et e et 2geee DESTINY INDUSTRIES, LLC
BEODROOM 4 154 . AL (sz€ oTH) At TGREST WINDOWS MUST COMPLY WITH RC SECIIOH A310 250 RW BRYANT ROAD
bl Bl WINDOW_SCHEDULE ?..m.m Mnmﬂooﬂﬂ%mw SAATED 052 MOULTRIE, GA 31776
CREAT ROOM 386 f— =] 2 UoH 3 ALL EXTERIOR DO NSV =, 5. - ~
o Lt ._M... xw“u_ b _um.w.m 211 | exIERoR PATO OOORS 10 BE INSULATED (U=.38} m”omm.w u..u H\ou REVISIO DRAWN BY:
KITCHEN 212 |y : 08 4. . -
T RIRIXE T ALL WTERIOR PARTITIONS 2x4 STUDS © 24°0.C. SPFI3 79 TOTAL SQUARE FOOT
P o 1555 | 560 46~ | 60" [ [15.97 788 | in., UNLESS CTHERWISE NOTED. WW% xmb._woﬂ Qmo_.%% PG BELS: FU REVISION g
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THE FBC CODE REQUIRES THAT ALL BUILDINGS
LOCATCD N AEAS WITH WIKD SPELDS ECUAL

1O CR GREATER AN 120 MPH AND ALL BURDINGS
LOCATED I AREAS WITH VIND SPEEDRS [OUAL 10
OR CREATER THAN 110 MPH WHICH ARE WITMIN OGT
WNE OF A HURRICARE PRONE COAST UNE BL ¢
PROVIDED WITH SITHER OF THE TOLLOWING:

(1) IMPACT RESISTANT GLAZING COMPLYING
WiTH AN WPACT GLAZING STANDARD.
ASTM E1990 AND/OR ASTM £1880

(u) STORM FROTECRON WOOD STRUCTURAL
PANELS “...n: MN, 7/16° CSB OR PLYWOOD) PRE-
m« THE CLAZING OPENINCGS WITH

NOTE: THE STORM_PROTECIVE PANELS WAY
8E PROVINED BY THE LOCAL COMTRACTCR

OR INSTAULER RATHER THAN THE BUILDING
MANUFACTURER.

N ADDMON, EXTERIGR WHDOWS AND DOORS

MUST BL CESIGNED T0 HESIST THE DESKGN

WIND LOADS SPECIIED I TABLE 1606.28 OF

THE FOC CODF. ADJUSTED fOR HEIGHT AND EXPOSURE
PER TASLE 1606.20 OF JHE FBC CODE.

AUL EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND GLAGS UUCHS MUST

BE TESTED AND APPROVED BY AN APPROVED
INDEPENDENT LABORATOHY AND BEAR A LADEL
i.oacﬁ\.._w_zan COMPLANCE Vil AAMA/NWADA

SART. UGHT ARD VENT PROVIOED

FLOORR 1G!
UGHT AND VENT CHART |AREA  [REQUIRED [KEQUIRED,
SO. FI, |PROVAED | PROVOET
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78 1/1 et

s

2-2%8 5P 1 PORCH
FASTENCD 10 SIDCWALL PR

READER AND DXTLROR WAlL
$IVDS AT OTHIR DD WITH
< Jexes ScRCWS 1000

ALL DOORS ARE 80~ HIGH
(SEE PLAN FOR WIDTH)
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by PORCH =
b 40— f i asns
_ ) : [ SO—
rost
s AX4 POST AND_POST CAP AT
TR END= CLUE/MAL HOR
TOCSIMEA W/ 100Z TVA & TWD ROWS
13 3A % 2 1/2° 51 © 67 OC.
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ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING 15 AND 20 AMP
OQUTLETS IN BEDROOMS MUST BE PROTECTED
BY AN ARC=FAULT CIRCUT INTERRUPTER IN
ACCOROANCE WITH SECTION 230.12 OF THE NEC

=l ey-t"
- w2 1it ey
—-ﬁ _. -5 _| -7
A lseo M6 660 230
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GREAT_ROOM
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= r |38 | 1824
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KITCHER 212 AL
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36 1130 1

4.97

7.98

6.14

3.82

16.30

NOTE: ALL WINDOWS TO Bf SIWCLE HUNG W/ INSUAATED CLA2ING
ALL CCRESS WINDOWS MUST COMMY Witk WG SECTON R3O
{46 WAX; KINRO SCRIES 9730)
ALL EXTERIOR DOORS 70 BE INSULATED (Uw.52)
EXTERIOR PATIO DOORS TO SE INSULATED (U=.38)
ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS 2x4 STUDS © 2470.C. SPF{3
MIN., UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL STRAPS REFERENCED ON THE FLOOR PLAN ARE
1 1/2° X 26 GA STEEL W/ B- 15 GA X 1° STAFLES
EACH END FROM RIDGE B! 0 STUD AND STUD

2279 TOTAL SQUARE FODTAGE
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LG AND SN 10 BE STE~NSIALLD ™ I CRAWL SPACT I<>ﬁ\.

Al CICUNS AD TOULPKENT SALL BT CROUNDED N ACCORDANGT 3. WHEN WATER WEATERS ARE WSIALLED THEY SWALL 9T PRIMIOCO 5. PROR TO ENCRCIING THE ELECTRISAL SYSTON, DIE WTERRWTING O
ATH THE APPROPRIAIE ARTICLLS OF THC XEC. I AEADRY ACCESBLE DISCONNECTS ADJACENT 10 THE WATLR RATWG. OF THE MAP ORCACTR WUST B0 OLSGNED AN VERVED NEAR THE CAANL SPACE ACCISS DOOR 30 BE CORMCTID
WID! LGNT NIXTURES AR INSTAALO P¢ CLOSEYS THEY SHALL BE  WCATCRS SERVEG THE BRANCH CIACUT SWICH OR CACUT BRIAKIRS BY AS BENG ) COMPLANCE WITH STGTON 110«9 OF T N(T, 10 ANT O THE DNSTALLLD CUMRAL UGHIDE CREUTS) HSTALLATIGH OF WVAC SUPPLY AKD RETLRM.
BFACE MOUNTID OR RECESSED. HCANDESCINT FIXTURCS SHALL SWL B FORMTIED 10 SCRVE AS OGCONNTCING MEANS ONL) 67 LOGAL FUCTRICM, CONEULTANT. 0. RICEPTACLES IRSTALLID 3¢ Wil LOCATIONS MuST BE m¢ &
VE COMMLETOLY ENCLOSED LAMPS. SURFACT WUNTLD AN WHLAT IHE SWICH OR CCILT BRTAKER IS WIHIN SCHT FROM IHE 4. THC WAR CLECTRICAL PANCL, STRVICC DSCOURECT {uam CREUT §§=ﬁ.§§§:ﬂ!ﬁ.u§ SYSTEM 1S 70 BE COVPLETED AD
T var Jxve et CLLARDE OF 13 MCHLS  WATCA WEATER GA 15 CAPAGLE CF BEWG LOCKED W THC OPCN POSow,  BRLAXERS) as0 FELOCRS MM STE PSR, Bt OmiCRS  A/TLCTED WHEN DL Al LU 6, SA0en0 BALACED/CAUBRATED, ONSTIE.{UNDER SEPARMIE
4D ALL CTAER FEWIALS SHALL WAYE A UMW CLLMANCE O 1. HAC COUPMENT SHALL L PROVOLD WITH READLY ACCESBRE AN SUREST 70 LOCA, JURGDICTION RDVICW ARD APPRONAL -
FROM “SIGRACE AREA® AS DUINED 6 NLT 410~B{e) DISCONNELTS ADACENT [0 THC LOUPNENT SERYED. A UNTT SWTICH D TS CROSENG, OVEA LIODULAR WATHC UNC(S) SWALL BE 11 SUOKE OITECIORS wUs) OF warD 10 ACIMIL AL MRS CONTRACT)

WITH A MARKCD “OfF- POSIION THAT IS A PURT OF THE HVIC $ITE CONNICIED FTIH APPROVID ACCESSINE AMETON BOXES, SUAATANLOURKY ¥ ar DLIECIOH uv.‘n..ino,z-us!n

LOMPMINT AND OXSCOMNECTS ALL UWGROUNDED CONCUCTORS SHaLL LOCATED W TrE FLOOR O W THL ATTX. DETCCTCRS LOCATED WM 70 FEET OF A COOKVID APFUNKCE Sl

€L FODITIED AS TN DISCONNLCTING MEANS WHIRE OTHER . ALL GROVITS TO BE COPPER fisd DXCEPT MuAC AND RANGL BT THE OOn TR "
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AL BRANCH CIRCUMTS SUPPLYING 15 AND 20 AUP e
OUTLEIS ™ BEDROOMS MUST BE PROTECTED X
BY AN ARC~FAULT CIRCUIT NTCRRUPTL®R IN
ACCORDANCE WITH  SECTION 210.12 OF THE NEC 1 umms.nﬂu.sﬁmx
200 AMP SERVICE
ELECTRICAL n_n.nc:, SCHEDULE ELECTRICAL LEGEND W_ lm CTRICAL Ombmm Ou mmm DETAIl g .o.z»u.ﬂn
8] DLSCRPNIN COND, SIE (GU] BRURER | €y P "UIGHT 2 PER MEC
iz w/om] o Ly CHAN By o g e CORRENT e CONBVLIORS PA| IN R s
-2 W/ CHO | 2DA @  RANSE EXHAUST FAN] ﬂgigslgaﬂaﬁﬂovw.ax iR o ACCDROAGCE WTH THE, LRUFACTUREA'S VETER
-2 W/ O] 20 %Oquvow 4 BOX WP A LISTED WAL COMECTIOR. CONNECT HSTRUCTIONS, USE AN APPROVED CRIP TYPE CONNECTOR {TYPICAL FOR HOMES UP TO JO0D SO FT) .
i w/ on| toh CH LIGHT CACH CONIRTOR TO THE omhlnm.uo.zoin m.%;wnwgsh %a!ﬂunw._.uo gﬁﬁgﬁzﬂnﬁg P w_u_ 1, :E.KEHM CONOUT =)
Tw/ eo| 35 3P| = FLUORESCONT LIGHT BEUATON COLOR {CORNECT BLACK TO LAY, €1C) nﬁnrmuguinaae.ﬂsa{-.oqqﬁgwoﬁ 9 .00 XW = 3000 30 ST O 3 WAITS/S0 Ml Toﬁa.in
Tz w/ OBl 3K xegﬂsun-uossaﬁain.oguaii 36000 = {2) 20 A ApPLANCE crouns | 3C O COMANTS UAY BE RGO ULTAL
LI ) ) tneapESCENT LGHT O ey ek fus & UGRC Tl DUE CHCUT  RE=INSTALL THE JUNCTION 80X COVIR PLATE AKD 150K = LALMDRY CROUT 8 MG NORMCIA PR NEG
» 70 6 COMCICD I b ST amcrcH RO, ViRrs uﬂ.«ezﬁ‘mxgqﬂﬁﬂﬁﬁomﬁo!dngpé e 7 oo
e B TSR N, it e U B R ol e
s PANEL BOX ot Bobaith DIL.O8 e PiooR - POWER 10 THE BULDKS 08 CRCuIl.) i DESTINY INDUSTRIES LLC
L SYSHML THESE SAML PROCICURLS $OULD 8K USCD TOR 10.00KkWe FRST 10 MW © 100%
© SMOKE DETECTOR O T Sk T WATE UIE FOR ALL Py R e (aT-014) 250 RW BRYANT SOAD
@ Rt SUCH REQUALD ELECTIOCAL CROSSOVIR COMNLCTIONT. - 41 54XW = TOIAL MOULTRIE, GA 31776
WRE
£L00R CONSTRUCTION CALCULATED LOAD FOR SEAVICE SZE: - ORAWN g
2= DUPLEX RECPTACLE 7 41,940 W / 240 VOLTS ~ 174,75 AMPERES L. o
Wi CONDUTORS REQUAED 10 BE CONNECTED 10 THE A i
240V RECEPT P TTER, MOGULE 1O COUPLETE. iz Euetrcar—" E
$ swirck CROISOVER CONMECTION (EXTRA WAL TO OC EO1ED 200 AMP SERVCE STANDARD N SHEE)
4 AND INSTALLED ™ _Fi CAVITY AT FACIORY 10 Zm mmb.}lam
TNABLE OH ST CROSSOVER GOWNCCTON) ) BOX LOCATON~ MSFTCT BL.OW THE MOOR
§  3-war Swirck O DCTCAMAE THE REOUNED CROSSOVIR LOCATIONS. ORAWING mﬁ.mo.—.m_O\yr 4 OF 8
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BLUMBING NOTES:

127 A IRVAR 1. TUB ACCESS PROVIDED UNDER HOME UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3" VIR 2. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL HAVE SEPARATE SHUT—OFF VALVES.

V & & 3. WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE SAFETY PAN WITH 3/4" DRAN TO EXTERIOR.

O<<< m_mmm DATH 2 MSTR BATH MSTR BATH OPT HALF BATH

v 1/27 ViR SEE NOTES AT BOTIOM OF PAGE 11727 VIR
TicP RELIEF VALVE WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR, AND A SHUT-OFF VALVE
. WITHIN 3 FEET ON THE COLD WATER SUPPLY LINE.
IRV 4. DWV SYSTEM SHALL ETHER BE ABS OR PVC-DWY.
IRV . & WATER SUPPLY LINES SHALL BE CPVC (SCH 40 OR SORI) OR PEX.
ﬂ 3 WATER SUPPLY LINES MAY BE STUBBED THROUGH THE FLOO
., = vk v g (ONLY) WITH THE ON~SAE INSTALLATION OF ALL UNES BELOW THE FLOOR
1/¢ 1/ 10 BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS ON THIS DRAWING.
P RIRY 1Y% & WATER CLOSETS AVERAGE WATEA USAGE SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.6 GAL/FLUSH.
1 1/R SINK El S SUILDING DRAIN AND CLEANOUTS ARE DESIGNED AND SITE INSTALLED
WASHER ow U8 SHOWER TUB [ By OTHERS, SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL,
LlL . 5 IL |).__ 1/2" v o1y2" UNDERFLOOR TRAP ARMS NOT INSTALLED IN THE FACTORY DUE TO
11/2 1 . i POSSIBLE IN~TRANSIT DAMAGE ARE TO BE SIE INSTALLED IN
2" 2" . 2 2 2 ACCORDANCE, WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS ON THIS DRAWING.
2 j we jwe 8w ACCESSIBLE SHUT OFF VALVE SHALL BE PROVIDED AHEAD OF THE
FiRST OUTLET OR BRANCH CONNECTIONTO THE SERVICE OR DISTRIBUTION

Pt ]

1R
21 t|||.._ ] 3 3 PIPE. THIS SHUT OFF VALVE MAY BE SITE INSTALLED,
. 3 3 J 4 9. GINKS AND LAVS SHALL NOT USE MORE THAN 2.2 GAL/MIN @ €0 PS).
2 3 3 70. SHOWER HEADS SHALL NOT USE MORE THAN 2.5 GAL/MIN @ €0 PS!
PER ANSI STO A 112.18.1M.
13, ALL SHOWERS TO HAVE TEMPERATURE OF WATER CONTROLLED BY A
; \ m NDI BALANCED PRESSURE. THERMOSTATIC OR COMBINATION BALANCED
§ D PRESSURE/THERMOSTATIC VALVE TO LIMIT THE WATER TEMP T0
EACH W) - Zuﬂu.o<m T5GF (VALVE TO COMPLY W/ ASSE 1016 OR CSA CAN/CSA-B125).
. PV VAL L LT 12, AR ADMITTANCE VALYES (8V) SHALL CONFORM TO ASSE 1051.
BIFE_LEGEND DULTIVIE® THE AV VALVES SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES
WATER SUPPLY — & 01T THE HOREONIAL DML eEr FETiNico SPACES Of BF
. I LA
" PPE | WATER HEATER DETALL gever PROVIDED WITH VENTILATEQ ACCESS DOORS.
W gl 34" PPE VALVE 3. WATER HAMMER ARRESTORS TO BE INSTALLED WHERE OUICK CLOSING
4 iof . 34 VALES ARE UTIUZED (LE. DISHWASHERS. CLOTHES WASHERS, ICE
e e l Lt ey R e, B SR SUEK Lo Do TSR AT 5
- -y " INL 3/4 u M i ]
S8 0 T e D ULONG bt A LD IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.
W OR TO AN INDIRECT WASTE RECEPTOR o AN APPROVED THERMAL EXPANSION DEVICE SHALL BE SITE INSTALLED,
S A VISIBLE AlR GAP (MAY BE . I\ THE WAIER SUPPLY SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
_q ON SITE BY OTHERS) SHUT OFF INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. (THIS DEVISE IS REQUIRED WHEN
VALVE VITHIN BACKFLOW PREVENTORS, PRESSURF REDUCING VALVES, CHECK VALVES,

£l
X=OVIR B SAAGE WATER HEATERS ARE INSTALLED IN THE WATER SUPPLY
HOSE_BIER 3 FEET OF WH SUSTEN WINCH MAY PREVENT PRESSURE RELIEF.

Alool 3/4° DRAIN 10 EXTERIOR- ™ WAJER_HEATER NOTES:

o 3/4" PAN DRAIN LINE SHALL EXTEND
Ston v FuL sze 1o THE EXIERIOR OF THE i ) 1. samno_..m\ﬂﬁmu»;vmmxvme«am% v A COLD WATER "DIP" TUBE
[LONG AN N i NOLE AT THE TOP OR A VACUM RELIEF VAVLE INSTALLED N
g COLD _SUPPLY LINE INCHES ABOVE GRADE. ) iy nes O Ga GaLvamiZED e oup WATER SUPPLY UNE ABOVE THE TOP OF THE WATER HEATER
" = SEXRCLE b B e oymen, |4 Sondl ot R Sl e 4 v el
1 70'0° 3 .
OPED LENGIHIT0=0 HIGH IMPACT PLASTIC SAFETY PAN. YALVETER WEATERS SHALL BE PROVIOED WP A TEMPERATURE AND PRESSURE

2 T VE COMPLYMNG WITH ANSI 221.22 INSTALLED IN THE SHELL OF

B

PPE LECEND THE WATER HEATER TANK. THE VALVE SHALL BE ACTUATED BY THE WATER IN
hil;:] - IN THE TOP &  OF THE TANK AND SHALL HAVE A TEMPERATURE
V.- me=m 1 PIPE RATING OF NOT MORE THAN 210°F AND A PRESSURE SETTING NOT

MR SH — 34T PIPE WMICHEVER 1S LESS
208 — /7P LW _RISER 3. WATER HEATERS SHALL BE EUFPED T B EERCY CUER v
HAT Wil Hi (8
oPu w4 CHANGE IN DIRECTION IN_SCHEDULE 40 DAV=FVC AND ABS DRAINAGE L Wi vt V
20D B m O L 55 MADE BY THE APPROPRIATE USE OF 45’ (0.785 RAD) WYES, BEFORE THE TEMPERATURE OF THE WATER IN THE TANK EXCEEDS 210°F.

QUARTER BENDS, OR LONG SWEEP QUARIER BENDS, ONE-SIXTH, ONE-EIGHTH,

- aunms S S T et sl T DESTINY INDUSTRIES, LLC

pemme e T ANAGE UNES ONLY WHERE THE DIRECTION OF FLOW IS FROM THE HORIZ.
374" W/OPT §<1\_\

m 7Q THE VERTICAL. 250 RW BRYANT ROAD
MOULTRIE, GA 3177
i SHORT SWEEPS NOT LESS THAN 3 INCHES DIAMETER MAY BE USED N SOIL uL S
' 01 WO WASTE LINES WHERE THE CHANGE IN DIRECTION OF FLOW IS FROM THE DATE:  8/15/05 REVISION DRAWN BY:
E] LAY AORIZONTAL TO THE VERTICAL AND MAY DE FOR MAKING NECESSARY OFFSETS ["copes:  FBC i
8 BETWEEN THE CEILING AND THE NEXT FLOOR ABOVE. R we

LABELS  FL
iy HOT SUPPLY_LINE

gy -1G
|\b|_.u|..r|_h\“l\ P zefgmhm\r_l\ SCALE: | NTS
R e T W T - MODEL:
PRESSURE FANGE 10 BE 40 10_49 P31 ME 684-16 SHEET
DEVOLOPED LENGTR 70'-0° approved B7 ultock: \
T LB e SMEISS N 7 \\W DRAWING: PLUMBING 6 OF 8
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WSTALL P.Y, 2X49 SYP #2 SLOOR JOIST @ 16 0.C. IN FORCH AREA
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€Ot 278 SFF 13 ROGE SUW OR ROGE GLAM CVER P _
SPEMNGS PER FLOOR PUAN SPECS (TVP EACH FAJF) NIBK NOTEL

P USTED TRUSS:
GF AR LEAKAGE, SUGH AS ARDUND WANDOWS AND OOOR FRAMES,

. CONMUUOUS RIOGT VENT SITE BiSTALUK HMAI9703 & PIOOBOS EIWELEN [ D WINDOWS OR DOOR FRAMCS,
- 3 £ WAL CAMTIES o
SAE WSTALL #804” SCRENS 1L SCREWED 17 1AUSS DESGN LOADS: BETWEDN WALLS A0 FOUNDATIONS. BETWIEN WALLS AND RDOF/
WSTALL 1/2 THCR X 2 1/2° 20 PSF ROCE LL ON TOP CHORD CERPC AN BETWEEN ALL WALL PANELS, OPENANCS AT PENETRATIONS
Vo bt ogh OF MY BRI 10 PSP ROOC DL OM [OP CHOKD OF UTRITY SERVICES THAOUGH WALLS, FLOORS, AND RDOFS, AND ALL
STRP ON SDEWALL AND W © PSP ATIC UL ON BIM QDAD GTUER SUCH OPEMINCS I THE BUIONG CNVELOPE SHALL BT
WALL TOP PLATES (REMOVE 10 PS¢ ROOF OL ON 1N CHORD CAULKID, CASKETED, WEATWER STRAPED, OR OTHERMSC SEALED
COLING T FSSH FOR GCARZG A APPROVID UANNER.
?1.@,3 10 SUPPOAT TRUSSLS WSTAL CONT 1x4 SPF BRACE AT CENTERLINT OF TRUSS SOMTTE VENTS_AND RIDGE VENTS £QUAL 10 17150 OF TOTAL
- WORIZONTAL WLB MIMOER A8 SHOWN~ FASTEN BRACE ROOF ARTA (TS FACTOR WAY 8E REOUCLD 7O 1/200 WHLN A
7/36° RATED SHFAIMRG 030, EAR) 10 CACH TRUSS WITH 2-15 GA X 1 374" STA VAPOR DARWER OF 1 PERM OR LSS IS # A
24/15 W) ROJF THEATHENS p ™ EACH WALF) (L 7.2 S0 1 NIT VENT AR 15 REQGURED W/ VAPOR )
INSTALL TAUSS ANCHUR TROM EACH 12 y
TRUSS 10 WAL SIUO WTH N ._, ey
015f LPUMT LRD CAPASTY s| e ASPHALT SHIKGLES NSTALLED PER MITS Om >:u m
FASIEN CACH TRUSS 10 TOP PLATE INSIRUCTIONS CVER ONE LAYER OF 154 FRUT TR
WD 2-f6X3° SCREWS T0ED (1 [ 9 FOR ROOF PITCKKS EXCECONG 4712 AND TWO LAYERS ENDWALL BRACING_CONSTRUCT
Wit Fat OuR 51D (R0 nEsmAE SRRUENOUS ) REQUIRED EACH mzocs iz
= QuIl ALL
GALY. STCEL ENE DRP EOCT] : . IX8 SYPJ2 SUB~FASCA (TTP)
i "y MITIOR_COUNG FRRsH /_l i IR 10 waL SLARD
OB T0P PLATE 224 STP {3 - O Ixd SHF {3 10P PLAY BOTTO! TIP FASCIA AND VEWTED SOFTO DISTALLED WITH A AL DR
oS Ut oais 4 um M T IR N OIFSET BUTT JORNTS, 487 16N A DA A X R (1 L) TOCIEVIRS PASIENED TD TWE, SDEWALL AND 2XB SUB-FASCIA FoA 2 TRAS S U
FASTEN TOCTMER WTH (VP AT WAL LNES) SR BARRIER G BOTION, USE BAPILES AS REDURCO A W ACCORDANCE WilH THE MIG INSTURCTIONS ROOT ooy, TR O RO HAD K0UD TUTS
ruaonqunv_ »n—izbih_u Mias OIS TO MANIAES | WICH AR PASSAGE FROM INSUATON VP, JONG WSTALLED PER WIG INSTRUCTIONS OVIR 3/3° g -!iﬂﬂn.!anﬁl“!wudhuo!ug X
0 ROOF SHEATHNG (TVP) [ RaJE0 ST FATIOED wiw 13 64 X 14 E%Fn.n.nﬂzaﬂ I po Sorews 47 POLS" Ll F R T e
r o.ﬂé!-!ﬁﬁ:&%pﬁ.»ﬁzau 0., LD CAowAlS 20 Lo LS s
WCERIOR WALL FINGSH > MEINL CONY %3 $YP §3 AND.
310 GYPIUN HOARD INSTALLLD o NS S conmmy
XTI COMS TR DO | « SHIAY UOURY FROM TOP OF TRUSS
ey Bsmis N ptsiacs m # W. SES (AASS © H) (M) LMD s S Sor cﬁh“o o Sk TN it o B A e o
PER THE APPRIOVED STRUCTIHUL LACH E4O s BUBD KL HORIONTAL SLAMY oW1
St o e e Shuvs, &1 orDwe ﬁ:bl\..-z”“ nwﬂwmwmwwz " ”m.\,ﬂ..ﬂno.. LRI BEACC B DR e ALt oreoes o i || .Gniﬂch» Fo 2% B
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RI3 FIBERGLASS BATT INSUATON ™ Lo AR 2. DGE JaIst 0w DoEwAL
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oN el (TYF) SuInLooRIG (TYP) {TYP DN SOERALLS) . CaEROR WAL STUOS 2X4 STPIZ 187 C.L. SOCHALL WIDUOR 200 e BAE, TN dX6 $10
. |/ énsgéglﬁqﬂuﬂ.ﬁ!ﬂzg—hgu'. -y -
ace SPP3 S o 14'-10 GL. W SOEWALL  CHD 20MC (TVF) 1RSIy h
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. 2-2x4 SPEES TOP PUATE
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et N3 .
n.s.ld'luc.. II,_.I?-\II_ 1 X I COMMRUS CORATIE 1S,
— £ f

—B -fB B 8 0
| ] IR T | ] [Py
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REES RO oot ENDWALL ANCHOR BOLY SPACING
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—— L3 -5 ky S Al Wi W, W,
H e I a1 R - dy Ll e |l
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SPEED FITCH | waLL | WALL { wALL | WALL
110 {10:12|6'~0" [ 60" | 6-0" | 6~0
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3 vm» CHART. 7°MN. N i .ﬂmmvwﬂrﬂj\ C NOTES BELOW =t
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SiLL P WiH SIMPSO2 182612 | ¢
= b= 2 - NOES:
P35 TE PLATES = §ﬁ r 20x28x12 778 1. ANCHOR BOLTS AT COPNERS WUST BE NO MORE THAN 10"
Ry o o AT et 2233011 167, " FROM THE END OF THE FOUNDATION WALL
2x6 TREATED SILL PLATE SHIM PER ] w“xum.“ ) www L M T RE B AND EXPOSURE
e = = ety s nm”wﬂ_ 12278 3 THESE DETARS APPLY 10 EXPOSU .
iz nw ; PER NOTES AT RIGHT J x s SEE PAGE 6 FOR AODITIONAL F NOTES
: B/ sioion sauts oacEo g Rores Belom " J DESTINY INDUSTRIES LLC
] PER CHART. 7° MIN, ;] ]
EMBEDMENT INTO WALL.  HOLLOW T PIER PER et REINFORCEMENT (S 250 RW BRYANT ROAD
; CELLS SHALL BE GROUTED AT NOTES BELOW (3) §5 BARS IN MOULTRIE, GA 31778
FINISHED GRADE ANCHOR BOLT LOCATIONS EACH DIRECTION :
SLOPES AWAY B S A NOTES: =9, - DATE: _ B/14/05 L] ORAWN BY:
FROM FON WALL s SIGRIRERIG \= VAPOR BARRIER  BOND BEAM SHALL BE 87x8" WITH GOTIOM OF il l CODES:  FBC
: B PR (1) CONTINUOUS 45 BAR, BAR MUST FOOTING SHALL il e ; : it
h 24°x16" CONTINUOUS WALL FOOTING  OVERLAP 32° (MIN.) AT SPLICES. B8E BELOW THE PREM LABELS.  FL REVISION
wmde:?om wuom__wd mxzm_,omm.ly REINFORCED WTH (3) CONTINUOUS wu ﬁﬂ_unmrv %%mu“wmn%.ﬂqnm.&#umn FROST LINE AND T s SCALE NTS
Low OST UNE A X 5 BARS, BARS MUST OVERLAP 32 - AT LEAST 12" —- SIS 3
AT LEAST 12° BELOW FINISHED Fo) N seuces, VERTICAL CELLS. BELOW FNISHED | ey | Mo ME 684—16 SHEET
eniee e PER'CHARY ORARING: FOUNDATION 2 OF 2
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; PO Box 103 3 17940 Hwy 301 North : i ot -
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03/-2/20087 ©8:56 39049641832 SUNSHINE HOME CENTER PAGE B2

SEP-5-pPOT  @3:88P FROM: 10: 9641832 .2
New Construction Subterranean Termite OB Approval No 2502-0625
Soil Treatment Record (exp. 11/36/2098)

This form is completed by the licensed Pest Control Company

Publi¢ reporting barden tor this coflection of information {s estimated to averags 15 minuies per respense, including the time for reviewing insimcrims, seatching
axisting dnta sources, gathering and maintaioing the data ncedod, and completing end reviewing ths collection of information. This informntion s l_nmdnlory woub da
ryuired ta obtain benefits, HUD may not colloet this infanmation, and you are not required to complete this form, untess it displnys a cusrently valid OME control

wenber.

Se:tiom 24 CFR 200.926¢(h)(3) requires tha the sites for FUD insured structures must be froe of wmmito bazande. This information collection mquives the: buitdey in
cestify that an suthorized Pest Contvol company performed all required restmeant for teamiten, and that the builder guacantecs the lreated aven ngohg':l infeatation % oo
yaat. Buildess, pest contral companies, mortgage lenders, hotmebuyeny, and HUD o8 2 tecond of treatment for spotifie homes wil usa the infonnation collactd, Tl
information s ant considered confldentisl

This repoit i submitied for informational purposes te the builder on praposad (new) construction cases when soil treatment for pravention of suliemancin tennite
infeatatian ie specified by the boilder, architect, or required by the lendes, architect, FHA ar VA,

Al contrcis O Servicos s berwesh the Poat Control Opomtor and bulider, uniess sinted otherwise,

Section 1: Geners! information (Treating Company information)
Company Neme:  Florjda Pest Control & Co.
Company Address: 539 Eaat Cali St City: Starke  State: B Zip 32091
Cemnany Business License No, 3460 Company Phone No, 904-964-5745
FHA f:_A 7350 No, (if any)
Scetion 2t Builer Infermation

Lo g ag Name SUNSHINE HOME CENTER, INC. Phone No. 304-964-1832

Section 3: Treyec information

CHEY, 84, 3atid -
Type of Consmucuon (More than one box way be checkedy [ Sleb  [JBasement X Crawd  [JOther

Approximaic Depth of Footing:  Outside A% Inside 17 Type of Fill DIRT
Hecrion 4: Treatment Information

Date(s) of Trcatment(s) §/23/07

Brand Nane of Product(s) Used Premise

EPA icgistvotion No, 432-1331

Ajpiokimars Final Mix Solution % ,10

Appruzimate Size of Treatmeat Area: Sq. R, 2279 Linear f. 210 Linear f. of Masonry Yoids____
Approxinute Total Gallons of Solution Applied 42

Was teatmrer( completed on exterior? Yes [J Ne

Seivics Agreament Avaitable? B Yes [ No

Naie: Some state laws require service agreements to be issued. This form doss niot precmpt state faw.

Attachments (Lis) __
Comments
Name of Applicator(s) JAMIE GRIFFIS
Cestification Ne. (if required by State law) JE144022
The applicater Lias used & product in accordance with the product label and state requirements. All treatment materiols and methods

used compiy with stars and federal reaulatipng, , \
Authorized Sigiuture QA QA&M&Q_ Date __ A\ 53.‘:\(:;1
. X ’

. TN
\gmenn;tmw_umo.wu.falmlajmmh%mmﬁqmﬁﬁigmmwsu crimin m:swlmmmmm}mmm&ﬂmmm
Eorm NPCASQ-B muy still bo usad form BUD-NPCA-99-8 (04/2043)
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LTI REN RN RED IS GBI R Bn e

COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
Department of Building and Zoning Inspection

This Certificate of Occupancy is issued to the below named permit holder for the building

and premises at the below named location, and certifies that the work has been completed in
accordance with the Columbia County Building Code.

Parcel Number 16-4S-16-03025-000 Building permit No. 000025925

Use Classification MODULAR/UTILITY Fire: 0.00

Permit Holder GREGORY L. STAPLETON Waste:

Owner of Building GREGORY L. STAPLETON Total:

Location: 610 SW TOMPKINS ST, LAKE CITY, FL

Date: 09/18/2007 ﬁu&l J
[ 74

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
(Business Places Only)

Building Inspector




L ORI

GRADE

5
®

FINISHED GRADE
SLOPES AWAY
FROM FDN WALL

—— PER CHART. 7" MIN.
EMBEDMENT INTO WALL. HOLLOW
CELLS SHALL BE GROUTED AT
ANCHOR BOLT LOCATIONS

BELOW THE FROST LINE AND
AT LEAST 12" BELOW FINISHED

BOTTOM OF FOOTING SHALL BE

VAPOR BARRIER

18" MiN.

SHIM PER ———————
NOTES BELOW

CAP BLOCK PER —
NOTES BELOW

NOTES BELOW

CAP BLOCK PER —
NOTES BELOW

PIER PER —
PIER PER > NOTES BELOW
- NOTES BELOW
.- s
N _ SPACING OF 8d NAILS BOTTOM OF
Lo FOR RIM JOIST TO BOTTOM OF ' FOOTING SHALL
e SILL PLATE CONNECTION FOOTING SHALL BE BELOW THE
: WIND [INTERIOR| END BE BELOW THE FROST LINE AND
SPEED | ZONE | ZONE FROST LINE AND AT LEAST 12" ——3
SowPR T 6 = AT LEAST 12" —— BELOW FINISHED
oI T e BELOW FINISHED GRADE PER CHART
e ¥ GRADE PER CHART

 — - = —— - —= L.Hl_ = — = w_ _ OPTIONAL GREAT ROOM
m _ _ _ T FSUNDATION 11 WITH OMIT PORCH OPTION
| ACCESS DOOR
(LOCATION MAY VARY) s.
24'-11° 17°-3 25°-10°
59" 1 5-9" i —8'— & X 12° CONTINUOUS CONCRETE FTG.
=i e R N— T ]:l._ | }?L | = j—| =
18724 FOUNDATON  / 5
(LOCATION oAy vARY) T
_J T -
. PIERS: [
2 16" X 16" CONCRETE PIERS RESTING o
1 ON 30" x 30° X 8 CONCRETE F1G. | ]| 3
Bs (THESE PIERS TO BE TYPE OJ - y
PIERS:
8" X 16" CONCRETE PIERS RESTING
ON 24° X 30" X 8" CONCRETE FIG.
(TYP. UNLESS OTHERMISE NOTED) \
(THESE PIERS TO BE TYPE "8") m\
in ™ ] (] M [l D R
.r Y] ] ] LEIR - ]
S SN I S e o O S W WP 1|
.M. F 16° X 16" CONGRETE PIERS »nmzznK _H
) SECTION'N ON 30" X 30" X 8" CONCRETE FTG. 2%
3 ek (TRESE PERS 10 6E TYPE °C) + 03 ENDWALL ANCHOR BOLT SPACING
v — — MAX. | MaX. | EXPOSURE B|EXPOSURE C
l.ﬁ B\ GALVAIZED” FOUNDATION VENTS WIND [ROOF | 96" | 108" | 96" [ 108"
ke IS i it n § RN S (SRR R l/ SPEED| PITCH | wALL | WALL | WALL | WALL
T = = £ 6:12 [6'—=0"[6™-0"[6'-0" [ 6'-0"
— _ |M_ __I—_ __IJ_ 1= 1 m 1 1|W|I|| 90 812 |6'-0"|6-0"|6—-0" 6—0"
_ 18°x24° FOUNDATION LI..II._ MPH 10:126'-0"|6’'-0"]6'-0"{ 5'-6"
PIERS: -6 1/2" 9-9 1/7° ACCESS DOOR o :
16° X 16” CONCREIE PIERS RESTING — | (LOCATION MAY VARY) 6:12 |6-0"|6-0"|6-0"|6—0"
ON 30" X 30° X 8" CONCRETE FTG. PV :
(THESE PIERS TO BE TYPE °C7) 100 812 |6'-0"|6-0"15-0"|4-6"
— . MPH [ &
Il [ ﬁ e 10:12|6'-0" [ 5'~6" | 4'-3" [ 4'=0"
2 o 1612 6'—0"|6'-0"|5'-6" | 5'~0"
%.v.,w.%%wmu_ﬁmmﬁuo vpy 1812 |5'-0"[4'-9"[3-9"[3-6
— ~(THESE PIERS TO BE TYPE ¢ 10:12 | 4'-3" 1 4'-0" | 3-3"| 3'-0"
LmJJ.z 5 T SIDEWALL ANCHOR BOLT SPACING
= = = MAX. | MAx. | EXPOSURE BJEXPOSURE C
mﬁm%o w_w% 96" | 108" | 96" | 108"
THE_FOUNDATION WIDTH SHOWN 44'—6" NTICAL_TO THE OVERALL WIDTH OF H e S WALL | WALL WAL | WALL
qu FOUNDATION MAY BE CONSTRUCTED UP % 1_1/2" WIDER TO_COMPENSATE FOR_PRODUCTION AND ASSEMBLY TOLERANCES. 110 [10:12}6'-0"|6'-0"|6'~0"|[6'-0
| _EOQQTING | MAX_PIER. FOOTING | MAX. PIER

RIM JOIST FASTENED TO TYPE A DIMENSIONS| _ LOAD TYPE B TYPE C DIMENSIONS| _ LOAD \_ ; O Z ﬁu I \/Z U _Imm m

SILL PLATE WITH 8d x 3 S 16x24x8 | 5.3334 -t D R 24x24x8 | B,000%

NAILS (TOE—NAILED) 18x26x8_|_ 6,5004 eI 26x26x8 | 9,3894

SPACED PER CHART AT =% 20x28x8 | 7.7784 MATING LINE wwxwwxm am.mww“ NOTES:

RIGHT oy 22x30x8 9,167 %30x 12, " .
Sand 110 mmuﬁ 32x32x8 | 14,2224 | 1. ANCHOR BOLTS AT CORNERS MUST BE NO MORE THAN 1'~0
26x34x8 _N.Num* fu ﬁu 34x34%8 16,056 # FROM THE END OF THE FOUNDATION WALL.
28x36x8 :v.ooo* b= Hy - 36x36x8 | 18,0004 | 2. MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = 17’

— 2x6 TREATED SiLL PLATE . JUY 3. THESE DETAILS APPLY TO EXPOSURE B AND EXPOSURE C.
5/8" ANCHOR BOLTS SPACED SA==1 SHIM PER —— |

SEE PAGE 6 FOR ADDITIONAL FOUNDATION NOTES

DESTINY INDUSTRIES, LLC

250 RW BRYANT ROAD
MOULTRIE, GA 31778

DATE: 8/14/05 REVISION e
CODES: FBC

LABELS: FL REVISION Jwe
SCALE:

MODEL: ME 684—16 SHEET
DRAWING:  FOUNDATION 1 of 1




SITE INSTALLED [TEMS
DORMER ENCLOSER CONSTRUCTION
LOCAL NOTE THAT THIS UIST DOES NOT NECESSARY LIMIT
STE ﬁﬂ% %m_m-_%»m.q ?z.. THE ITEMS OF WORK AND MATERIALS THAT MAY BE
\ RIDGE_VENT REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION. ALL SMTE
RELATED ITEMS ARE SUBJECT TO LOCAL BUILDING
ﬂ OFFICIAL REVIEW AND APPROVAL.
a_ W
BIGE VENT 1) Wﬂm_,%,wzv_h_.m FOUNDATION SUPPORT AND TIEDOWN
ASPHALT SHINGLES ASPHALT SHINGLES 2) m&ﬂw.mznm._émm. AND GENERAL ACCESS TO THE
3) PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER(S)
4) BUILDING DRAINS, CLEANOUTS AND HOOK-UP TO
ROVED PLUMBING SYSTEM.
L g i SIDING 5) ELECTRICAL SERVICE HOOK—UP, INCLUDING THE
FEEDERS TO THE BUILDING.
6) THE MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL AND SUB-FEEDERS.
7) CONNECTION OF ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS CROSSING
OVER MODULE MATE LINES (MULTI—UNITS ONLY)
8) STRUCTURAL AND AESTHETIC INTERCONNECTIONS
1 ] BETWEEN MODULES (MULTI-UNITS ONLY)
] == ALSO SEE LIST OF REQUIREMENTS IN
LOCAL INSPECTORS NOTES BELOW
FRONT _ELFVATION LEFT_ELEVATION NOTE THE BUILDING SPECIFIED ON THESE DRAWINGS
IS EXCLUDING FROM COVERAGE OF THE MANUFACTURED
HOUSING CONSTRUCTION AND SAFETY STANDARDS ACT.
mﬁ»ﬁ%ﬁﬁg 42 U.5.C.5401 ET SEQ. UNDER PROVISIONS OF 24 CFR
BULDING. OFFICIAL. APPROVAL. 3282.12, IN THAT THE BUILDING IS:
RIDGE VENT RIDGE VENT \. 1) INTENDED ONLY FOR ERECTION OR INSTALLATION ON
A A SITE-BUILT PERMANENT FOUNDATION:
2) NOT DESIGNED TO BE MOVED ONCE ERECTED OR
&o INSTALLED: AND
3) DESIGNED AND MANUFACTURED TO COMPLY WITH A
ASPHALT SHINGLES NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED MODEL BUILDING CODE OR AN
ASPHALT SHINGLES L I [___EQUIVALENT BUILDING CODE FOR SITE—BUILT HOUSING. |
i _ ‘| I
1
- '_“_ oo
H H =
==
EAR ELEVATION 1 10
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS HAVE NOT BEEN COMPLETED BY
THE BUILDING MANUFACTURER, HAVE NOT BEEN INSPECTED
BY THE THIRD PARTY INSPECTION AGENCY, AND ARE NOT
O e S e
MINED AT THE LOCAL LEVEL: NA **NOTE: EACH 26CA STRAP REFERENCE SHALL BE REPLACED
1.) THE COMPLETED FOUNDATION SUPPORT SYSTEM AND TEEDOWN AND/OR USING A SIMPSON STRONG TIE MSTA15 OR ST 292
ANCHORAGE SYSTEM.
2) RAMPS,STAIRS AND GENERAL ACCESS BUILDING,
&Eggg%ﬁaggg THIS STRUCTURE CANNOT BE LOCATED ON THE UPPER HALF OF
FREHPLMBING, AN "ISOLATED HILL, RIDGE OR ESCARPMENT” WHICH SATISFIES
ALL OF THE FOLLOWING:
4 ELECTRICAL SERVICE HOOK-UP (INCLUDING FEEDERS AND THE MAN 1) HILL, RIDGE OR ESCARPMENT IS HIGHER THAN 30 FEET
ELECTRICAL PANEL). IN EXPC LOCATIONS AND 60 FEET IN EXPB LOCATIONS
e TION OF ELSC TuCAL GROUITS CROSSHO OVER MODULARMATING | 2) AVERAGE SLOPE OF HILL EXCEEDS TEN PERCENT ﬁ~ ran
‘ ?%g wougs |3 THE HILL RIDGE OR ESCARPMENT HAS NO OBSTRUCTIONS i \ <
) BETWEEN 7O WIND MOVEMENT BY TOPOGRAPHIC FEATURES FOR A :
QRLTIUNITS ONLY) _ DISTANCE_FROM THE HIGH POINT OF THE HILL, RIDGE OR _U mm.: Z< _ Z _U C m|_|_||/v_ mm _I_IO
7,) INSTALLATION OF INSULATION AT FLOOR, CELING AND ENDWALLS AT MATING m_m_.m.»mmummqowgmw_w >q_mu .w% zqq_,mwm %.qm .u_m_%x«\ :wm:qma_mm )
e-aﬁ»rf%ozzpégnﬁz;g IS LESS. . 250 RW BRYANT ROAD
SPACES, _ MOULTRIE, GA 31776
8) NSTALL ARESTOPPING AT ALL MODULE MATE LINEB AT THE MARRIAGE WALL | ELEYATION _NOTES (TYPICAL) " . -, MAX WIND SPEED: 130 MPH, EXPB, W=1.0
CH NG HEHT RO Y 1 PO TOTE HANDICAP RAMP(S), STAIR(S), AND HAND RAILS ARE SITE e SuaT: PuCLOSEn Biogy >t 10 (3 SEC. GUST; ENCLOSED BLDG)
degggsga—. _Zm._.>—|—nm0‘ DESIGNED BY O._.Immm. AND SUBJECT TOLOCAL OCCUPANCY GROUP: SINGLE FAMILY DWELL QCCUPANCY GROUP: SINGLE FAMILY DWELL DATE: m\a #\Om REVISION .
1 VAC SYSTEM CROBSOVER DUCTS, AND HVAC SYSTEMS® JURISDICTION REVIEW AND APPROVAL. OCCUPANCY R3 OCCUPANCY R3 DRAWN BY:
‘.. FOUNDATION ENCLOSURE (WHEN PROVIDED) MUST HAVE 1 CONSTRUCTION TYPE: WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION TYPE: WOOD FRAME CODES: FBC
2) RIDGE VENST MUST BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE VENT SQUARE FOOT NET VENT AREA PER 1/150th OF THE FLOOR  ITYPE VI UNPROTECTED TYPE VI UNPROTECTED LABELS: L REVISION JWB
T SO PROTEC TN Pl S, - e | GEAAN 18°24” MIN. CRAWL SPACE'ACCESS, SITE INSTALLED [BULDING CATEGORY: Il (PER ASCE 7-98) BUILDING CATEGORY: Il (PER ASCE 7-98) :
TORM PROTECTION PANELS REQUIRED FOR GLAZED OPENNGS . JURISDICTION & APP| :
SECTION 10088, IR 155 'S FI-NET VERY AREA' REQUIRED) MEAN ROOF (HEIGHT MAY NOT EXCEED NS ABOVE GRADE | " OT EXCEED www_.mm NTS
PLAN . COMPONENT & CLADDING DESIGN LOADS: : SHEET
o PRPECTION REQUIRED BY CHAPTER B10F.8. TOBEDORE  |\TTIC VENTILATION ACHIEVED BY RIDGE VENT AND SOFFIT VENTS [SOMPONENT & CLADDING DESIGN LomDs; 10O O e e PRl YONEEr 40.7 PSF z m mw m R_. — \_ @ _.|| _l_ _U
* HEAT PUMP COOLING SYSTEM REQUIRED (SEE CROSS SECTION DRAWING FOR SPECS) ROOF ZONE 1:19.9 PSF ROOF ZONE2: 42.2 PSF{ROOF ZONE 1: 27.8 PSF ROOF ZONE2: 58.7 PSF
ROOF ZONE3: 42.2 PSF ROOF ZONE3: 58.7 PSF
WNEER=120080 THIS UNIT MUST BE CONNECTED TO A PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY KEVIN M. FINN, P.E. GOSMEN, IN-a8528 « S0 ¢ ISR
T0 N COASTAL OR FLO ,
AND SEWER SYSTEM IF THESE ARE AVAILABLE umu_z >mmme_wn_v’m>.“__m%z dmw%%i?:%mx.@zm_u%gm CONSULTING ENGINEER FL LICENSE NO. 41622
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8"

THE FBC CODE REQUIRES THAT ALL BUILDINGS 2-2X8 SYP §2 PORCH HEADER 4X4 PT. SYP §3 POST WITH POST
LOCATED IN AREAS WITH WIND SPEEDS EQUAL W/ 2-2X4 SPF §2 JACK STUDS CAP_RAISED- AT TOP TO HOR
Io38 S Tl 20 A s Blgnes BBMSEERE  MATRRRST S
OR GREATER THAN 110 MPH WHICH ARE WITHIN ONE o 56'~2 1/2" «_g= OTHER END GLUE/NAL HDR yORY G
MILE OF A HURRICANE PRONE COAST LINE BE S P R e e A L R AR 2
PROVIDED WITH EITHER OF THE FOLLOWING: 4 17-1 13-8° 173 24'-2 1/2° - 4°
(1) IMPACT RESISTANT GLAZING COMPLYING 63'-6" 52'—8" L43-1" _ \ 12'-0"
WITH AN IMPACT GLAZING STANDARD, T n_rll “_
ASTM E1996 AND/OR ASTM E1886 b m.mmmmm... 3660 ums\_ y 366056 3660 3660 T
() STORM PROTECTION WOOD STRUCTURAL T 7 — : . [
PANELS (L.E., MIN. 7/16” 0SB OR PLYWOOD) PRE- _ﬁ @. o
CUT TO FIT THE GLAZING OPENINGS WITH o P =
THE ATTACHMENT HARDWARE PROVIDED. & 9 3680 ]
N ACCORDANCE WITH THE FASTENING - R 080 1 _
SCHEDULE PROVIDED IN TABLE 1609.1.4 i MSTR BATH 2 .
FOR WIND SPEEDS NOT EXCEEDING 130 a— Y MASTER BEDROOM
MPH OR THE ATTACHMENTS MUST BE o ¥ o ——] 2480 186 SQ FT ®
DESIGNED TO RESIST THE COMPONENT 2 g off @ T
AND CLADDING LOADS SPECIFIED ON 4+ = F S@ ° *  A-SECTION
TABLE 1609.6B ADJUSTED FOR HEIGHT Ty N ﬂ e . ! —
AND EXPOSURE PER TABLE 1609.6D i " " GREAT_ROOM . KITCHEN - UTHTY <
. 386 T
NOTE: THE STORM PROTECTIVE PANELS MAY | @ w13 778" Ln. BEA % § msn 9
BE PROVIDED BY THE LOCAL CONTRACTOR N e A ) | o
mmz"quo#c_.mmmg:mm THAN THE BUILDING - s 12 33— Y s
. ] 4[ 17'-3 PANTRY
> CASED i )
IN ADDITION, EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND DOORS ] B G L SEENNG _ _ RS2
MUST BE DESIGNED TO RESIST THE DESIGN A — (P, EACH HALF) € 3640 T
WIND LOADS SPECIFIED IN TABLE 1606.28 OF : N\ 126 s® P ;
THE FBC CODE ADJUSTED FOR HEIGHT AND EXPOSURE cau s
PER TABLE 1606.20 OF THE FBC CODE. [ sm0 BATH 2 e N <
ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND GLASS DOORS MUST i ( \ 8
BE TESTED AND APPROVED BY AN APPROVED 2 \/ ! i .
INDEPENDENT LABORATORY AND BEAR A LABEL 3080 T I J
rzom_www.‘no COMPLIANCE WITH AAMA/NWWDA 4 L | DINING " o e B-SECTION
S. v © — Y DINING J b e
. Nl STUDY m AN 7S f /s £ 3
I = o 12¢ S0 3 2480 b “OFT REVERESED TRAY CHIING - 2-2X8 SYP §2 PORCH HEADER -
O i el === T ASTENED TO SIDEWALL PRORCH
3 \88/ [L . . | FEADER. AND, EXTERIOR WAL
L] 14 t J H — F}————1. STUDSATOTHER_END-WITH
o 1 A FOYER 3660 3660 4— §8X4" SCREWS TOED
3080 FOYER 3880 .
%8 Tes%.ﬂv 2 E .._n 4-6"—y PORCH +—4'-6" M
LA _
d t _ 3660 2-2X8 SYP §2 PORCH HEADER
“ w : Y oLt & e St
3280 | R/A 3780 Y 4X4 POST AND POST CAP AT 4%4 P SYP §3 POST WITH POST
- _ OTHER END- GLUE/NAL HDR CAP_RAISED-— LA Ao
I b TOGETHER W/ 100X PVA & TWO ROWS A T IO T WAL RIM. JOF
1-15 7/8° I\ BEAM 15 GA X 2 '1/2° STA © 6° O.C.
WITH_4-COLUMN STUDS |1~ BEDROOM 3 19-7
(TYP. EACH HALF) // 380z 148 SQ FT .
® ¥ e
3 *+  C-SECTION
BEDROOM 2 %
154 SQ FT 4 _
3080
N 3660E 3660
G60E 366056
*ART. LIGHT AND VENT PROVIDED ¢ 14-10° 14-10" %-4 10’
FLOOR LIGHT | VENT
LIGHT AND VENT CHART |AREA  [REQUIRED | REQUIRED -
$Q. FT. [PROVIDED | PROVIDED
15.68 7.84
MASTER BEDROOM 196 34.40 12.28 ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING 15 AND 20 AMP
553 e OUTLETS IN BEDROOMS MUST BE PROTECTED
BEDROOM 2 124 - : BY AN ARC—~FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER IN
m.mm MH ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 210.12 OF THE NEC
BEDROOM 3 146 7440 | 1228 ALL DOORS ARE 80" HIGH T YR y——— D ESTI NY IN DUSTRI mm ) LLC
STUDY 1232 | 6.18 (SEE PLAN FOR WIDTH) ALL EGRESS WINDOWS MUST COMPLY WITH IRC SECTION R310 250 RW BRYANT ROAD
154
MMMM “Mww WINDOW SCHEDULE (U=.48 MAX; KINRO SERIES 9750) A v ZOCP._._.M_M. GA 31776
GREAT ROOM 386 : : wiom TnererrT Tvpe [ USAT [¥L| | ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO BE INSULATED (U=.52 - REVISION
e w0 [T oo 57] | EXTERIOR PATIO DOORS TO BE INSULATED (U=.38) wwwmmm Ndod\ % DRAWN BY:
KITCHEN 212 *3680 | 1842 | o s [SNAE[ 1507 05| | ALl INTERIOR PARTITIONS 2x4 STUDS @ 24°0.C. SPF#3 2279 TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE > REVISION W8
DINING 137 1098 | 548 L e M MIN., UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 2137 HEATED & COOLED LABELS: FL
4880 | 245 | | 36 | 607 Lhue 1122 1814} |, SrRApS REFERENCED ON THE FLOOR PLAN ARE SCALE: _ NTS
36" | 40" | 3NE17 .71 | 3.82 1 1/2" X 26 GA STEEL W/ 8- 15 GA X 1" STAPLES 308 SQ FT GLAZING MODEL: ME 684—16 FLIP SHEET
727 | 80" [ [33.37[16.30] | EACH END FROM RIDGE BEAM TO STUD AND STUD
= - Mﬁmm . . TO EDGE JOIST(S) OR FROM HEADER TO STUD AND DRAWING: _ul_loom _U_I>Z 2 OF 8
40" | 32" [NAEl 7 90| — STUD TO EDGE JOIST(S) (FY = 44 KSI)




THE FBC CODE REQUIRES THAT ALL BUILDINGS

LOCATED IN AREAS WITH WIND SPEEDS EQUAL |
TO OR GREATER THAN 120 MPH AND ALL BUILDINGS 68
LOCATED IN AREAS WITH WIND SPEEDS EQUAL TO

OR GREATER THAN 110 MPH WHICH ARE WITHIN ONE

MILE OF A HURRICANE PRONE COAST LINE BE

PROVIDED WITH EMTHER OF THE FOLLOWING:

1) IMPACT RESISTANT GLAZING COMPLYING
ITH AN IMPACT GLAZING STANDARD,
ASTM E1996 AND/OR ASTM E1886

) STORM PROTECTION WOOD STRUCTURAL
'ANELS (l.E., MIN. 7/16° 0SB OR PLYWOOD) PRE-
CUT 10 THE GLAZING OPENINGS WITH
THE ATTACHMENT HARDWARE PROVIDED.

THE PROTECTIVE PANELS MUST BE INSTALLED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FASTENING
SCHEDULE PROVIDED IN TABLE 1609.1.4

FOR WIND SPEEDS NOT EXCEEDING 130

MPH OR THE ATTACHMENTS MUST BE
DESIGNED TO RESIST THE COMPONENT

AND CLADDING LOADS SPECIFIED ON

TABLE 1609.6B ADJUSTED FOR HEIGHT

AND EXPOSURE PER TABLE 1609.6D

NOTE: THE STORM PROTECTIVE PANELS MAY
BE PROVIDED BY THE LOCAL CONTRACTOR

OR INSTALLER RATHER THAN THE BUILDING
MANUFACTURER.

IN ADDITION, EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND DOORS

MUST BE DESIGNED TO RESIST THE DESIGN

WIND LOADS SPECIFIED IN TABLE 1606.2B OF

THE FBC CODE ADJUSTED FOR HEIGHT AND EXPOSURE
PER TABLE 1606.2D OF THE FBC COBE.

ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND GLASS DOORS MUST
BE TESTED AND APPROVED BY AN APPROVED
INDEPENDENT LABORATORY AND BEAR A LABEL
__zo_ud_W_Bm._ﬂO COMPLIANCE WITH AAMA/NWWDA

*ART. LIGHT AND VENT PROVIDED

F24'-11"
17-3" 3 w-2 1/2° &
_Js.n_o. —nn 13" _v_n.
. 3660 | 3660 3660 3660 3660 | !
_ oPT zg— 3680
i
— 3280
) ~ [=]
GREAT ROOM m. RE — > X
456 50 FT m"_. — S @g — 40— UTILTY v ¥
S [ KitcHEN [ \/
._w 212 SQ FT { 3080,
|
Wp o m.ﬂ _mv BATH _@ 3
- [ — + T - ._
/._ 2440 L
¢ BT | .
S0 (. e L) “ 3
81 | LR
| N
mm : DINING Folg
m “ 137 SQ FT n -.M
W ﬁ...v : Ll é L 8_._&0 d 5 2-2X8 SYP §2 PORCH HEADER
FASTENED TO SIDEWALL PRORCH
: R
3660 3660 4- §ex4" SCREWS TOED
o0 PORCH N
46—y —-6 _

FLOOR | _LIGHT | VENT
LIGHT AND VENT CHART [AREA [REQUIRED |REQUIRED
SQ. FT. [PROVIDED | PROVIDED
ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING 15 AND 20 AMP
OUTLETS IN BEDROOMS MUST BE PROTECTED
BY AN ARC—FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 210.12 OF THE NEC
AL DOORS ARE 80 I NOTE: ALL WINDOWS TO BE SINGLE HUNG W/ INSLULATED GLAZING D mml—l_ Z{ _ Z U C ml_l_”N _ m m ’ _l—lo
Ammm PLAN FOR i_OAIV ALL Wommmm WINDOWS MUST COMPLY WITH | SECTION R310 250 RW BRYANT ROAD
Soae | Tea WINDOW_SCHEDULE (=48 W KINRO SERIES 9750) (Um52) MOULTRIE, GA 31776
GREAT ROOM 456 : : TG [WT| |ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO BE INSULATED (U=.52 .
660 [ 184z | (WOTHIWROITINPE IS0 F{SOFT] | byrepior PATIO DOORS TO BE INSULATED (U=.38 DATE: 8/11/05 REVISION DRAWN BY:
KITCHEN 212 16.96 8.48 46" | 40" m_cz%mm 10.08{ 4.97 ( ) Fi3 TOTA UARE *.loodv>om CODES: FBC
336.60 | +18.42 A ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS 2x4 STUDS ® 24°0.C. SP . e
467 | 60" [fine [15.97/ 7.98| | MIN., UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. Wwww ng_mommh COOLED LABELS:  FL REVISION
36 | 8O Lhuwe 1122 18.14) | STRAPS REFERENCED ON THE FLOOR PLAN ARE SCALE: _ NTS
36" | 40" |fng |7.71 | 3.82] |1 1/2" X 26 GA STEEL W/ 8— 15 GA X 1" STAPLES 308 SQ FT GLAZING MODEL: MEB68B84—-16 FLIP SHEET
_| 80 37116 T JOIST AN DRAWING:
40" | 32" [&F]7.10] - STUD TO EDGE JOIST(S) (FY = 44 KS) OPT FLOOR PLAN

4X4 POST AND POST CAP AT
TOGETHER W/ 100

15 GA X 2 1/2° STA @ 6" O.C.

w-r

—!_ §-7




ELECIRKIVAL NUIEDS!
1 13

1 ALl CIRCUTS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE GROUNDED IN ACCORDANCE 3, WHEN WATER HEATERS ARE INSTALLED THEY SHALL BE PROVIDED 5. PRIOR TO ENERGIZING THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM, THE INTERRUPTING 9. LIGHT AND SWITCH TO BE SITE-INSTALLFD IN THE CRAWL SPACE
¥iTH THE APPROPRIATE ARTICLES OF THE NEC. WITH READILY ACCESIBLE DISCONNECTS ADJACENT T0 THE WATER RATING OF THE MAIN BREAKER MUST BE DESIGNED AND VERIFIED NEAR THE CRAWL SPACE ACCESS DOOR (LIGHT TO BE CONNECTED I<>O
2. WHEN LIGHT FIXTURES ARE INSTALLED IN CLOSETS THEY SHALL BE  HEATERS SERVED. THE BRANCH CIRCUIT SWITCH OR CIRCUN BREAKERS BY AS BEING IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 110—9 OF THE NEC, TO ANY OF THE INSTALLED GENERAL NG CIRCUITS, INSTALLATION OF HVAC SUPPLY AND RETURN
SURFACE MOUNTED OR RECESSED. INCANDESCENT FIXTURES SHALL SHALL BE PERMITTED TO SERVE AS DISCONNECTING MEANS ONLY BY LOCAL ELECTRICAL CONSULTANT. 10. RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN WET LOCATIONS MUST BE IN A
HAVE COMPLETELY ENCLOSED LAMPS. SURFACE MOUNTED INCAN— WHERE THE SWITCH OR CIRCUIT BREAKER IS WITHIN SIGHT FROM THE 6. THE MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL, SERVICE DISCONNECT (MAIN CIRCUIT  WEATHERPROOF ENCLOSURE WITH INTEGRITY OF WHICH IS NOT SYSTEM IS TO BE COMPLETED AND
DESCENT FIXTURES SHALL HAVE MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 12 INCHES WATER HEATER OR IS CAPABLE OF BEING LOCKED IN THE OPEN POSITION. 3 AFFECTED WHEN THE ATTACHMENT PLUG CAP IS INSERTED OR BALANCED,/CALIBRATED, ONSITE.(UNDER SEPARATE
AND ALL OTHER FIXUTRES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 4, HVAC EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH READILY ACCESIBLE '
8" FROM “STORAGE AREA® AS DEFINED BY NEC 410-8(o) DISCONNECTS ADJACENT TO THE EQUIPMENT SERVED. A UNIT SWITCH R 11, SMOKE DETECTORS MUST BE WIRED TO ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS ooz.—x>o,—v

WITH A MARKED "OFF" POSITION THAT IS A PART OF THE HVAC % SIMULTANEOUSLY IF ANY DETECTOR iS ACTIVATED. ALL SMOKE

EQUIPMENT AND DISCONNECTS ALL UNGROUNDED CONCUCTORS SHALL DETECTORS LOCATED WITHIN 20 FEET OF A COOKING APPLIANCE SHALL

BE PERMITTED AS THE DISCONNECTING MEANS WHERE OTHER BE THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE.

DISCONNECTING MEANS ARE ALSO PROVIDED BY A READILY 12, ALL FANS MUST BE DUCTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING

ACCESSIBLE CRICUIT BREAKER. AND TERMINATE AT AN APPROVED VENT CAP.

e ———,
/ \
\ a
( 4
-
S
-

ELECT NOTE:
ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING 15 AND 20 AMP
QUTLETS IN BEDROOMS MUST BE PROTECTED

BY AN ARC—FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 210.12 OF THE NEC SERVICE DIAGRAM

200 AMP SERVICE
OVERHEAD MAST

ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT SCHEDUL ELECTRICAL LEGEND
E ELECTRICAL CROSS OVER DETAIL INSTALLED ON STTE

R DESCRIPTION COND. SIZE (CUJ BREAKER @ PULL CHAIN LGHT PER NEC 200 AMP ——_

SMALL APPUANCE 12-2 W/ GND 20A USE "UL USTED" WIRE TO TWIST CONNECTORS (L.E. WIRE SERVICE PANEL T~
| SWALL APPUANGE | 122 W/ GND| 70 | @ RANGE EXHAUST FAN| DD THE colsh wit ovee o ThE ) Box m YGE3LEY MU NICCLMNCE WiTh THE MANUPACTURER S, PANCL SIZING MEIER
i | SMALL APPLIANCE 12-2 W/ GND|  20A %.Q J BOX WITH A LISTED WIRE CONNECTOR. CONNECT INSTRUCTIONS. USE AN APPROVED CRIMP TYPE CONNECTOR (TYPICAL FOR HOMES UP TO 3000 SQ FT) .
o rwool | O STPOCHLer | Gabirabarate ., (U Rbie GhEs ol b SR 2 % A
) WATER HEATER 10-2 W/ GND| 25 2p| == FLUORESCENT LIGHT INSULATION COLOR (CONNECT BLACK TO BLACK, ETIC)  CABLE STAPLES OR FASTENINGS WITHIN 6" OF THE J BOX. 9 .00 KW = 3000 SQ FT © 3 WATTS/SQ FT| sE UND WIRE
| DISHWASHER (OPT) | 12-2 W/ GND| 20A oy e D e s 3.00KW = (2) 20 AMP APPLIANCE CIRCUITS CONDUITS MAY BE RIGID METAL

/ Q INCANDESCENT LIGHT GROUNDING WIRE(S) IN THE OTHER MODULE AND THE 1.50KW = LAUNDRY CIRCUIT cu 3/0

: WASHER 12-2 W/ GND| _ 20A J BOX GROUNDING SCREW. IF MORE THAN ONE CIRCUIT _ RE—~INSTALL THE JUNCTION BOX COVER PLATE AND 13.00KW = RANGE OR RIGID NONMETALIC PER NEC
; IS TO BE CONNECTED IN THE SAME JUNCTION BOX, VERIFY TEST EACH CIRCUM AS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL 5.20KW = CLOTHES DRYER .

DRYER 10-3 W/ GND 30 2P O EXHAUST FAN THAT THE CORRECT CIRCUITS ARE BEING SPLICED BUILDING OFFICIAL (HAVE ALL WORK INSPECTED AND ¥ 2° TYPE LB 27 CONDUT —|
| RANGE 8-3 W/ GND | 40 2P TOGETHER BEFORE CONNECTING ANY WIRES TOGETHER. APPROVED BY THE LOCAL BUILDING OFFICIAL BEFORE 4.50KW = WATER HEATER CONDUIT FTITING

1.40KW = DISHWASHER
© | GENERAL LIGHTING 14-2 W/ GND | 15A, AFCI THE DETAL BELOW IS SHOWN FOR ELECTRICAL CRoss-  INSTALLING THE J BOX COVER OR TURNING ON THE 37.60KW = TOTAL
PANEL BOX OVER CONNEGTIONS INSTALLED BELOW THE FLOOR POWER TO THE BUILDING OR CIRCUIT.)

1 GENERAL LIGHTING 14—-2 W/ GND] 15A, AFCI g SYSTEM. THESE gm_ZW—_.aoonUC—amm wIMu.—._CMb BE USED FOR 10.00KW= FIRST 10 KW © 100% Umml_l_ Z/\ _ Z UC ml—lm _ mm _|_'O
2 | GENERAL UGHTING | 14-2 W/ GND| 15A AFCI RTic, INSPECT THE ATTIC NEAR THE MATE UNE.FOR ALL P o TR s (27.8)) 0 RW BRYANT ROAD
3 | GENERAL LirmNG | T4=z W/ oND| 15A arci] & SMOKE DETECTOR SUCH REOUIRED ELECTRICAL CROGSOVER CONNECTIONS. ~MATE LINE 20.90KW = ASSUMED HVAC 25 B
4| GENERAL GHTING | 14-2 W/ GND| 16A ACI| () CAN LIGHT SERHGES IOTAE e
5 | GENERAL LIGHTING | 14-2 W/ GND| 15A AFCI WRE CARLEL _~FLOOR CONSTRUCTION CALCULATED LOAD FOR SERVICE SIZE: DATE: __6/13/05 REVISION DRAWN BY:
o T o e T2 W/ oND| 1A ArG] © DUPLEX RECPTACLE ’ ” 41,940 W / 240 VOLTS = 174.75 AMPERES 8§monmm% _ﬂao o T )
7 | GENERAL LIGHTING 14-2 W/ eNo| 1A aFct] o L peceor WIRE_CONDUTORS REQUIRED TO BE CONNECTED 10 THE — SCALE: o
] CoA ome | ez W/ w] ok 4G 150X N SR MODULE To SOMPLETE T, BECTICA 200 e scrves swow> o
8 ] COooK ToP 10-3w/GNo| 30 2P| $ SWITCH AND INSTALLED IN FRAMING CAVITY AT FACTORY TO ME 684—1 o) FLIP SHEET
0 | FREEZER (OPT) 12-2 W/ GND 20A ENABLE ON SITE CROSSOVER CONNECTION) J BOX LOCATION—- INSPECT BELOW THE FLOOR
1| SMOKE DETECTORS 14-2 W/ GND | 15A, AFCI $ 3-wAr swircH TO DETERMINE THE REQUIRED CROSSOVER LOCATIONS DRAWING: m_lmon_n_nm _ O >_l 4 OF 8
2 [ walL OvEN 10-3 W/ OND| 30 2P




ELEUIRIVAL NUIED:

1. ALL CIRCUTS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE GROUNDED IN ACCORDANCE 3. WHEN WATER MEATERS ARE INSTALLED THEY SHALL BE PROVIDED 5. PRIOR TO ENERGIZING THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM, THE INTERRUPTING 8. LIGHT AND SWITCH TO BE SMTE—INSTALLED IN THE CRAWL SPACE
WITH THE APPROPRIATE ARTICLES OF THE NEC. WITH READILY ACCESIBLE DISCONNECTS ADJACENT TO THE WATER RATING OF THE MAIN BREAKER MUST BE DESIGNED AND VERIFIED VLI o LR v DOOR cmuqnq_mgwm%czzmnao I<>O
2, WHEN LIGHT FIXTURES ARE INSTALLED IN CLOSETS THEY SHALL BE  HEATERS SERVED. THE BRANCH CIRCUIT SWITCH OR CIRCUIT BREAKERS BY AS BEING IN COMPUANCE WITH SECTION 110—9 OF THE NEC, T ﬂ: OF THE ; ﬂEhoEo _zQFsﬂ T IRCTSe N A INSTALLATION OF HVAC SUPPLY AND RETURN
SURFACE MOUNTED OR RECESSED. INCANDESCENT FIXTURES SHALL SHALL BE PERMITTED TO SERVE AS DISCONNECTING MEANS ONLY BY LOCAL ELECTRICAL CONSULTANT. 10. .Emomﬂoonﬁhu nwam CLX _zqm_bggi RS MUST BN SYSTEM IS TO BE COMPLETED AND
HAVE COMPLETELY ENCLOSED LAMPS. SURFACE MOUNTED INCAN- WHERE THE SWITCH OR CIRCUIT BREAKER IS WITHIN SIGHT FROM THE 8. THE MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL, SERVICE DISCONNECT (MAIN CIRCUIT ﬁm nz!«imz e >k>o:zm5 i ore T B T
DESCENT FIXTURES SHALL HAVE MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 12 INCHES WATER HEATER OR IS CAPABLE OF BEING LOCKED IN THE OPEN POSTION.  BREAKERS) AND FEEDERS ARE SITE INSTALLED, DESIGNED BY OTHERS CTED BALANCED,/CALIBRATED, ONSITE.(UNDER SEPARATE
AND ALL OTHER FIXUTRES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 4. HVAC EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH READILY ACCESIBLE AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION REVIEW AND APPROVAL DETECTO! ST BE WIRED 70 ACTIVATE ALL MS
8" FROM "STORAGE AREA” AS DEFINED BY NEC 410-8(0) DISCONNECTS ADJACENT TO THE EQUIPMENT SERVED. A UNIT SWITCH 7. ALL CIRCUITS CROSSING OVER MODULAR MATING LINE(S) SHALL BE 11. SMOKE RS MU AcT m:ozszxm CONTRACT)

WITH A MARKED “OFF° POSITION THAT IS A PART OF THE HVAC SITE CONNECTED WITH APPROVED ACCESSIBLE JUNCTION BOXES, SIMULTANEOUSLY IF ANY omﬁﬂo_.._mm_m E\, ..& P

EQUIPMENT AND DISCONNECTS ALL UNGROUNDED CONCUCTORS SHALL LOCATED IN THE FLOOR OR IN THE ATTIC. DETECTORS LOCATED sﬁﬁvm 0 COOK SHALL

BE PERMITTED AS THE DISCONNECTING MEANS WHERE OTHER m_ »m.o_. :%_xqmcﬁ % vwmz nmmovvnmg_qm: w.wmx HVAC AND RANGE __wm ﬁw ﬂuzmo_onhnxcﬂ_aomm T D T0 THE DXERIOR OF THE BUILDING

o_moozzm_m_._% :in» gmm_n.mo PROVIDED BY A READILY (75C) P A T s 24

OPTIONAL UTILKIT & GREAT ROOM LAYOUT

b
T

ELECT NOTE:
ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING 15 AND 20 AMP
OQUTLETS IN BEDROOMS MUST BE PROTECTED

BY AN ARC—FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 210.12 OF THE NEC SERVICE DIAGRAM
200 AMP SERVICE
N OVERHEAD MAST
T | 0 B T B rar o o ELECTRICAL CROSS OVER DETALL gmme e,
o R 8 S 0 couieias g e PANEL SIZING o B e
PANEL SIZING
! | SMALL APPUANCE | 12-2 W/ GND| 20A @ RANGE EXHAUST FAN i OTHEA MODULE. "CORNECT THE CABIE To TiE'. TOGETHER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S "
i | SMALL APPUANCE 12-2 W/ GND| _20a | WP J BOX WITH A LISTED WIRE CONNECTOR, CONNECT INSTRUCTIONS. USE AN APPROVED CRIMP TYPE CONNECTOR (TYPICAL FOR HOMES UP TO 3000 SQ FT) .
1T Bam 12-2 W/ GND| _20A O EXT PORCH LIGHT EACH CONDUTOR TO THE CORRESPONDING (NON—REMOVABLE CONNETOR) TO CONNECT THE GROUNDING STUB 1 1/2° EMPTY CONDUIT—
. = CONDUCTOR BASED BASED ON EACH CONDUCTORS WIRES TOGETHER. SUPPORT ALL CIRCUITS AND/OR INSTALL LISTED 2 COFPER FOR FUTURE FIXTURES
i_|_ WATER REATER 10-2 W/ GND| 25 2p| == FLUORESCENT LIGHT INSULATION COLOR (CONNECT BLACK TO BLACK, ETC)  CABLE STAPLES OR FASTENINGS WITHIN 6 OF THE J BOX. Soom R o, e carrsSadT st oo UND WIRE
J DISHWASHER (OPT) 12-2 W/ GND 20A GROUNDING WIRE(S) IN THE OTHER MODULE AND THE y “ cv 3/0 CONDUITS MAY BE RIGID METAL
T WASHER 12-2 W/ GND | 20A INCANDESCENT LIGHT 5T ROK GROUNDING. SCREW.IF MORE TAA_ONE_CICUTT  RE-INSTALL THE JUNCTION BOX COVER PLATE AND N DRy CRCu OR RIGID NONMETALIC PER NEC
1S TO BE_CONNECTED IN THE SAME JUNCTION BOX, VERIFY TEST EACH CIRCUIT AS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL S50KW = CLOTMES DRYER . .
} DRYER 10-3 W/ GND 30 Nl_u; 0 EXHAUST FAN THAT THE CORRECT CIRCUITS ARE BEING SPUCED BUILDING OFFICIAL (HAVE ALL WORK INSPECTED AND &.woxi = WATER HEATER 2 %m _m-m_._._zo 2" CONDUIT |
T |_RANGE 8—3 W/ GND | 40 2P TOGETHER BEFORE. CONNECTNG ANY WIRES TOGETMER.  APPROVED BY THE LOCAL BULDING OFFICIAL BEFORE 140KW = DISHWASHER CONDU
INSTALLING COVER O E
0 GENERAL LIGHTING 14-2 W/ GND| 15A, AFCI THE DETAIL BELOW IS SHOWN FOR ELECTRICAL CROSS-— 37.60KW = TOTAL
POWER T0 THE BUIDING OR CIRCUIT.)
N L B A N 0 e sox O TR L8 S ey o 10.00He FRST 10 KN © 100X DESTINY INDUSTRIES LLC
GENERAL LIGHTING | 14-2 W/ GND| 15A, AFCI ROSS OVER CONNECTIO 11.04kW = REMAINDER © 40X (27.6)(.4)
ATTIC, INSPECT THE ATTIC NEAR THE MATE LINE FOR ALL 250 RW BRYANT ROAD
3| GENERAL LiowNG | 14-2 W/ oNb| 15A Arci| & SMOKE DETECTOR SUCH REQUIRED ELECTRICAL CROSSOVER CONNECTIONS. WATE LIE 20900 = ASSUMED HVAC MOULTRIE, GA 31776
4 | GENERAL LIGHTING 14-2 W/ GND | 154, AFCI CAN LIGHT WIRE CAB .
DATE: 6/13/05 REVISION i
5 | GENERAL LIGHTING 14-2 W/ GND | 15A, AFCI © / \Poox CONSTRUCTION CALCULATED LOAD FOR SERVICE SIZE: CoDES _“Mo / DRAWN BY:
6 | GENERAL LIGHING | 14-2 W/ GND| 15A AFGi| © DUPLEX RECPTACLE 41,940 W / 240 VOLTS = 174.75 AMPERES |=rre—— 6. FT. w8
7 | GENERAL UGHTING | 14=2 W/ GND| 15A AFCI WIRE CONDUTORS REQUIRED TO BE CONNECTED TO :_m ; SCALE
3 | GENERAL LiGHTING 14-3 W/ GND| 15A AFC| © 240V RECEPT J BOX IN_OTHER MODULE TO COMPLETE THE ELECTRICAL
CROSSOVER CONNECTION (EXTRA WIRE TO BE COILED 200 AMP SERVICE STANDARD WODEL: SHEET
9| CooK ToP 10-3W/GND| 30 2p| $ SWITCH AND INSTALLED IN FRAMING CAVITY AT FACTORY TO 7\_ m @@L..I 4 @ _n._l_ _U
0 FREEZER (OPT) 12-2 W/ GND 20A ENABLE ON SITE CROSSOVER CONNECTION) J BOX LOCATION— INSPECT BELOW THE FLOOR 5 OF 8
[ SMOKE DETECTORS 14-2 i\ GND| 15A, AFCI ﬂ 3-WAY SWITCH TO DETERMINE THE REQUIRED CROSSOVER LOCATIONS DRAWING: O Ul_l mrmOIﬁm_ O>—|
2] WAL oven 10-3 W/ GND| 30 2P




._wEKm..zmlz.onM
DWV RISER BATH 2 MSTR BATH MSTR BATH OPT HALF BATH _
5 . ” " 1. TUB ACCESS PROVIDED UNDER HOME UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
1.1/2" VIR SEE NOTES AT BOTTOM OF PAGE 1 1/2" VIR 3" VIR 12 N 11/ N 2. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL HAVE SEPARATE SHUT—OFF VALVES.
3. WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE SAFETY PAN WITH 3/4” DRAIN TO EXTERIOR.
V N T&P RELIEF VALVE WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR, AND A SHUT—OFF VALVE
. WITHIN 3 FEET ON THE COLD WATER SUPPLY LINE.
) 1.1/2” AV 4. DWV SYSTEM SHALL EITHER BE ABS OR PVC—DWV.
11/2" AV 0 " 5. WATER SUPPLY LINES SHALL BE CPVC (SCH 40 OR SDRI) OR PEX.
0 3 WATER SUPPLY LINES MAY BE STUBBED THROUGH THE FLOOR
1 1/p" 11/ 11/p" 1 1/p (ONLY) WITH THE ON-SITE INSTALLATION OF ALL LINES BELOW THE FLOOR
., TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS ON THIS DRAWING.
KTICHEN 1 1/ Aavy 6. WATER CLOSETS AVERAGE WATER USAGE SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.6 GAL/FLUSH.
1 1/R"SINK DW 7. BUILDING DRAIN AND CLEANOUTS ARE DESIGNED AND SITE INSTALLED
WASHER _ TUB SHOWER TUB LAV BY OTHERS, SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL.
_ |L.|_ 1 1/9” ” lr_ 11/2" 11/2" UNDERFLOOR TRAP ARMS NOT INSTALLED IN THE FACTORY DUE TO
- . 1/ L " POSSIBLE IN-TRANSIT DAMAGE ARE TO BE SITE INSTALLED IN
2 2 we 2" 2" ACCORDANCE WITH THE mvmo__.]_oh_mZm ON THIS DRAWING.
» WC Wwe 8. AN ACCESSIBLE SHUT OFF VALVE SHALL BE PROVIDED AHEAD OF THE
o vf _ \|_ l|_ FIRST OUTLET OR BRANCH CONNECTIONTO THE SERVICE OR DISTRIBUTION
- | 3" 3 PIPE. THIS SHUT OFF VALVE MAY BE SITE INSTALLED.
2" 3 3 X | 9. SINKS AND LAVS SHALL NOT USE MORE THAN 2.2 GAL/MIN @ 60 PSI.
3 3 10. SHOWER HEADS SHALL NOT USE MORE THAN 2.5 GAL/MIN @ 80 PSI
3" PER ANS! STD A 112.18.1M.
11. ALL SHOWERS TO HAVE TEMPERATURE OF WATER CONTROLLED BY A
BALANCED PRESSURE, THERMOSTATIC OR COMBINATION BALANCED
PRESSURE/THERMOSTATIC VALVE TO LIMIT THE WATER TEMP TO
(EACH LAV) 120°F (VALVE TO COMPLY W/ ASSE 1016 OR CSA CAN/CSA-B125).
12. AR ADMITTANCE VALVES (AV) SHALL CONFORM TO ASSE 1051.
PIPE_LEGEND THE AV VALVES SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES
WATER SUPPLY O oA o
— 1" P AN S i
U 3__um WATER HEATER DETAIL geyper PROVIDED WITH VENTILATED ACCESS DOORS.
LY. —  3/4" PIPE VALVE 13. WATER HAMMER >_Mmmmqoomm qm BE _zmsmrrmo WHERE QUICK CLOSING
» » 3/4 VAVLES ARE UTILIZED (I.E. DISHWASHERS, CLOTHES WASHERS, ICE
.EzEH_R SINK —— 1/2" PIPE I _ &5 z>xm,~m. omzm_q_._mm ﬂw_mﬂ &_%_mﬁ%m u\m<_m_mw WITH %wrwzo_o <wr<mmv.
SHWR 4" _ INLET | 3/4 ARRESTORS MUST CO E/AN 10 UST B
STooL Y L N SHALL DRt 7% INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.
OPTION W/H OR TO AN INDIRECT WASTE RECEPTOR 14, AN APPROVED THERMAL EXPANSION DEVICE SHALL BE SITE INSTALLED
MUD SINK WITH A VISIBLE AR GAP (MAY BE IN THE WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
Q q ON SITE BY OTHERS) SHUT OFF INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. (THIS DEVISE IS REQUIRED WHEN
T VALVE WITHIN BACKFLOW PREVENTORS, PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES, CHECK VALVES,
||||| § X-OVER HOSE_BIBB 3 FEET OF WH OR STORAGE WATER HEATERS ARE INSTALLED IN THE WATER SUPPLY
SYSTEM WHICH MAY PREVENT PRESSURE RELIEF.
STo0L
v
Ius

&

3/4" DRAIN TO mx._,mm_om\l/ WATER HEATER NOTES:

3/4” PAN DRAIN LINE SHALL EXTEND
FULL SIZE TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE 1. WATER HEATER SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A COLD WATER "DIP” TUBE
WITH A HOLE AT THE TOP OR A VACUM RELIEF VAVLE INSTALLED IN

BUILDING AND TERMINATE 6 TO 24
COLD SUPPLY LINE INCHES ABOVE GRADE. DRAIN PAN THE COLD WATER SUPPLY LINE ABOVE THE TOP OF THE WATER HEATER

1 1/2" DEEP 24 GA GALVANIZED .
PRESSURE RANGE TO BE 40 TO 48 PSI SHEET METAL OR MIN 1/16" THICK «»W/_\Am Wwﬂ%k_hMOiﬁn_.Wﬂw_.__mwwmmwmn m_Hw_mWrﬂmw\m A VACUM RELIEF

LAV DEVELOPED LENGTH 70'~0"
HIGH IMPACT PLASTIC SAFETY PAN. 2. WATER HEATERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A TEMPERATURE AND PRESSURE
RELIEF VALVE COMPLYING WITH ANSI Z21.22 INSTALLED IN THE SHELL OF

S

PIPE LEGEND THE WATER HEATER TANK. THE VALVE SHALL BE ACTUATED BY THE WATER IN
TuB - IN THE TOP 6" OF THE TANK AND SHALL HAVE A TEMPERATURE
LAY = 1 PIPE RATING OF NOT MORE THAN 210°'F AND A PRESSURE SETTING NOT
SINK 3/4" PIPE EXCEEDING THE TANKS RATED WORKING PRESSURE OR 150 PS|,
ASHER _— _U/>\< m_mmm WHICHEVER IS LESS.
WASHER SHWR 1 \w.. PIPE ur WATER _.n_"ma.mmm m_.._>m_-_. mm_umoc__uvmwi_qu m>zo ENERGY Oc._.Om_.. DEVICE
THAT WILL CUT OFF THE SUPPLY OF HEAT ENERGY TO THE WATER TANK
OPTION W/ CHANGE IN DIRECTION IN SCHEDULE 40 DWV-PVC AND ABS DRAINAGE d
PIPING SHALL BE MADE BY THE APPROPRIATE USE OF 45 (0.785 RAD) WYES, BEFORE THE TEMPERATURE OF THE WATER IN THE TANK EXCEEDS 210°F.
QUARTER BENDS, OR LONG SWEEP QUARTER BENDS, ONE-SIXTH, ONE—EIGHTH,
ONE—SIXTEENTH BENDS, OR BY A COMBINATION OF THESE OR EQUIVALENT FIT-
TINGS. SINGLE AND DOUBLE SANITARY TEES AND QUARTER BENDS MAY BE USED D mml_l_ Z< _ Z U C ml_lm _ mm , _l _.IO

YX=OVER

|||||||||||||| |
._ IN DRAINAGE LINES ONLY WHERE THE DIRECTION OF FLOW IS FROM THE HORIZ.
uB

3/47 W/OPT LAV TO THE VERTICAL. 250 RW BRYANT ROAD

M RIE, 17
SHORT SWEEPS NOT LESS THAN 3 INCHES DIAMETER MAY BE USED IN SOIL OuLT CA 31778
AND WASTE LINES WHERE THE CHANGE IN DIRECTION OF FLOW IS FROM THE DATE: 8/15/05 REVISION DRAWN BY:
HORIZONTAL TO THE VERTICAL AND MAY BE FOR MAKING NECESSARY OFFSETS [ Gopes:  FBC :

BETWEEN THE CEILING AND THE NEXT FLOOR ABOVE.
LABELS: FL REVISION JwWB

LY, HOT SUPPLY LINE SCALE: __NTS
PRESSURE RANGE T0 BE 40 10 49 PS| MODEL: ME 684—-16 FLIP SHEET

DEVELOPED LENGTH 70’-0” DRAWING: U _IC 7\_ w_ Z O 6 O F 8
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INSTALL P.T. 2X10 YP #2 LOOR JOIST @ 16° 0.C. IN PORCH AREA
WIP.T, 2:2X10 8P #2 EDGE JOIST (EDGE JOIST BUTT JOINTS MUST

12/22° PLYWOOD OR 0SB SHEATHING PERPENDICULAR TO JOIST FALORPENS OR POty I
e INSTALL P.T. 2X10 SYP & FLOOR JOIST @ 16" 0.C. INPORCH AREA
u&gﬁ% M zabwa.o.,...,s. TO EGes _ §.~.~.§sgamﬂgﬁﬁo&!§§a§
/ : - / FALL OVER PIERS OR ON FOUNDATION WALL)
i OMITP.T. LUMBER IN THIS AREAWHEN 5 .
: 2(106YP R RLOOR JOISTS @ 16° 0. _
| cros e g\
—— ]\lmiwmm ——————— —
_m
]
TF il
. | N 17434 .
: P | et B
1 X} > | | Waseoisovo Mo icH T wDwCET z\ T A=SECTION
» N BUTT JOINTS OFFSET &2° MIN. - TYP EACH PORCH |
| E
| T ﬁ *
= ~L T T | _ _
‘ \ _ . _ 10 |
N “
“ ‘ INSTALL BRIDGING/ELOCKING AT CENTERLINE OF
! \ | _ EACH MODULE WIDTH FOR TWO JOISTS BAYS
. GIRDER AT MATELINE TO HAVE SPLITS LIMITED TO4° “ A % FROMEAGHBID OFRLOORAS P EAGIND) B~SECTION
2 1 L AND RAVE ALL BUTT JOINTS TO FALL OVER PIERS _ - a
. (TYP. EACH HALF) SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR PIER | : J
LOCATIONS. . \ 1417 T
i MWKH mut
M - = D __ DOUBLE 2X10 SYP #2 EDGE JOIST FASTEN INSIDE JOIST
 E— TO EACH TRANSVERSE JOIST WITH 8-.131° X 3* NALS
T T\ v FASTEN DOUBLE EDGE JOINT TOGETHER W/TWO ROWS .151° X 8" NAL
B A W & O.C. (TYP AT SDEWALLS AND MATELINE EACH HALF)
244 _
N INPORCHAREAS NSTALL P.T. SYP &4 DECKING PERP.
TO JOIST FASTEND Wi2-120°X3" CORR. RESISTANT
NALS EACH BOARD INTO EACH JOIST WIADIACENT
BUTT JOINTS OFFSET 32 MIN. - TYP EACH PORCH
i INSTALL P.T. 2X10 SYP 22 FLOOR JOIST @ 16° 0.C. IN PORCH AREA
pud WP.T, 22X10 SYP &2 EDGE JOIST (EDGE JOST BUTT JOINTS MUST C—SECTION
FALL OVER PIERS OR ON FOUNDATION WALL)
2X10 SYP 2 JOISTS UNDER ENOWALLS

FASTEN TOGETHER W/.131°X3° NALS 6" 0.C. (TYP)

._. 14°-10° _. 14'-10°

DESTINY INDUSTRIES LLC

250 RW BRYANT ROAD
MOULTRIE, GA 31776

DATE:  8/12/05 REVISION DRAWN BY:
CODES: _ FBC

LABELS: _ FL REVISION e
SCALE: _ NTS

IMODEL: MEG8B84—-16 FLIP SHEET
DRAWING: FLOOR FRAMING 7 OF 8




CONT 2X6 SPF #3 RIDGE BEAM OR RIDGE GENERAL NOTES;
OPENINGS PER R PLAN SPECS (TYP EACH
EXTERIOR JOINTS IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE THAT ARE SOURCES

UFP USTED TRUSS:
CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT SITE INST) HM419703 & P300803 OF AR LEAKAGE, SUCH AS AROUND WINDOWS AND ooomﬂ FRAMES,
SHE INSTALL §8X4™ SCREWS TOE SCREWED 12" “Ge ETWEEEN DOWS FRAMES,
# 0 SEE DETAL “A TRUSS DESIGN LOADS: BETWEEN WALLS AND FOUNDATIONS, BETWEEN WALLS AND ROOF/
INSTALL 1/2° THICK X 2 1/2" 20 PSF ROOF LL ON TOP CHORD CEILING AND BETWEEN ALL WALL PANELS, OPENINGS AT PENETRATIONS
WIDE CONT. 0SB OR PLY BEARING 10 PSF ROOF DL ON TOP CHORD OF UTILAY SERVICES THROUGH WALLS, FLOORS, AND ROOFS, AND ALL
STRIP ON SIDEWALL AND MAR 0 PSF ATTIC LL ON BTM CHORD OTHER SUCH OPENINGS N THE BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE
WALL TOP PLATES (REMOVE 10 PSF ROOF DL ON 8TM CHORD CAULKED, GASKETED, WEATHER STRIPPED, OR OTHERWISE SEALED
%w_mﬁ.w INT. FINSH FOR BEARING IN AN APPROVED MANNER.
(vP) USSES INSTALL CONT 1X4 SPF BRACE AT CENTERLINE OF TRUSS SOFFTT VENTS AND RIDGE VENTS EQUAL TO 1/150 OF TOTAL
7/16" RATED SHEATHING 0SB, BXR1 CONT x4 svp HORIZONTAL WEB MEMBER AS SHOWN- FASTEN BRACE ROOF AREA (THIS FACTOR MAY BE REDUCED TO 1/300 WHEN A
e I o e el SECUL e TO CACH TRUSS WITH 2—15 GA X 1 3/4" STA VAPOR BARRIER OF 1 PERM OR LESS IS INSTALLED IN ATTIC
TAST. T EACH TRUSS, KNG HOST CONFIGURATIOR (TYP EACH TRUSS IN EACH HALF) (MIN 7.2 SO FT NET VENT AR IS REQUIRED W/ VAPOR BARRIER)
INSTALL TRUSS ANCHOR FROM EACH 12 A EACH MAY VARY FROM ORIENTATION SHO
TRUSS TO WALL STUD WITH MIN wwm%mvnn:mn o.ﬂ%\m_.&-_um&g F 1~ 9
sisf UPLFT LonD capacy” o [ ASPHALT SHINGLES INSTALLED PER MFG _U m....._..>_ L w
Py S e PR ROOF PITOHES, EXCEEDING. 4712 7D TWO LAYERS
MUST FALL OVER STUDS, (WIND RESISTANT SHINGLES)(CLASS A) E
~ 2 — UIRED EACH END WALL
m&t_kv. STEEL EAVE DRIP I\ 2X8 SYP#2 SUB-FASCIA (TYP) Q
OVERHANG AND WALL SHEATHING
INTERIOR CEILING FINISH INSTALL 24 SPF BLOCIING NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY
OFFSEY BUTT JORTS 48+ bin 12" GYPSUM BOARD INSTALLED DBL 2x4 SPF #3 TOP PLA /L.uo FIBERGLASS INSULATION W/ KRAFTBACK ON BOTTOM OR TT1P FASCIA AND VENTED SOFFIT INSTALLED I AT ALL’ SHEATHING EDGES
AND FASTEN TOGETHER WITH PER MFG. SPECS (CLASS A) (TYP) OFFSET BUTT JOINTS 48" MIN R30 BLOWN INSULATION WITH POLYETHYLENE (MAX. 1 PERM RECIEVERS FASTENED TO THE SIDEWALL AND 2X6 SUB-FASCIA FOR 2 TRUSS BAYS FROM
15 GA X 2 1/2° STAPLES 4° O.C. (TYP AT MATE LINES) VAPOR BARRIER ON BOTTOM, USE BAFFLES AS REQUIRED A IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MFG INSTURCTIONS ROOF EHNNL ThisS FAST. ROOF GG T COMT 208~
(VP AT fOR WALLS) SOFFITS TO MAINTAIN 1 INCH AIR PASSAGE FROM INSULATION TYP. SIDING INSTALLED PER MFG INSTRUCTIONS OVER 3/8° SHEATHING OUTSIDE TRUSS TOP CHORD &
TO ROOF SHEATHING (TYF) RATED SHTG FASTENED WITH 15 GA X 1 1/2° STAPLE 5° 0.C. EDGES AND 7' 2-faus” SCREWS AT EACH 24 BLOCKING W/ 15 GA X 1 3/4% STAPLES
0.C. FIELD ON SIDEWALLS AND 3" 0.C. AND 7° 0.C. ELD ENDWALLS
O LT
EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION—1L @ ON ENDWALLS SHEATHING SHALL EXTEND CONTINUOUSLY FROM TOP OF TRUSS 3 TRUSS
AND UPLIFT STRAPPING AT OPENINGS o FER MFG. SPECS (CLASS C MIN) (Ti) 1 1/2° X 20 GA UPUFT STRAP W/ TOP CHORD TO BOTTOM OF EDGEJOIST(S) WITH SYP BLOCKING T i i 7/ Ry el
PER THE APPROVED STRUCTURAL ] 8- 15 GA X 1" STA EACH END 16" O.C. BEHIND ALL HORIZONTAL SEAMS . )
SORSTRUCTICI RECKAeE % MAR. WALL STUDS 2X4 SPFf3 - PER APPROVED. STRUCT. PAGKAGE AND. PER ON SIDEWALLS SHEATHING SHALL EXTEND CONTINUOUSLY FROM TOP OF — Tor s Yoot rod ¢
24" 0.C. MAX WITH STUDS AT OPENI FLOOR PLAN SPECS FROM RIDGE BEAM TO TOP PLATE TO BOTTOM OF EDGE JOISTS WITH ALL EDGES SUPPORTED BY B S S s
PER FLOOR PLAN SPECS (TYP EA STUD AND STUD TO EDGE JOIST(S) 2X SYP BLOCKING (TYP) 12° 0.C. FOR LONGER LENGTHS
R13 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION— T (TYP EACH HALF) 2-2%10 SYP#2 EDGE JOIST e SoFI3 FAT 4 FROM
Ozwm_i_zmgw_cmm‘qﬁu_n.w WITH KRAFTBACK FINISH FLOORING INSTALLED OVER OFFSET JOINTS 48" MIN . — D Mﬁﬂ.o. MAX ENTIRE gg:m_g!EOﬂ
SUBFLOORING (TYP) (TYP ON SIDEWALLS) 4——— EXTERIOR WALL STUDS 2X4 SYP§2 18° O.C. SIDEWALL INTERIOR ZONE BUILDING, EXTEND 2X4 INTO BULDING
1 .I/ AND END WALL INTERIOR ZONE AND END ZONE WITH DOUBLE STUDS 16° MIN 8
2%4 Qvn» 14 =10 OC. IN SIDEWALL END ZONE (TYP) FINSH-
1 1/2" X 20 GK UPL BOTTOM PULATE 2X4 SPF§3 BOTIOM PLA . FASTEN EACH END OF STUD TO TRUSS
A% % 20 5A UPLITSTRAR e (TYP AT EXT WALLS) (v a1 R NEN 1932 FLYWoon OR osB %xﬁ_z%ﬂr»u.ﬁmﬂmﬁz\ FASTEN EXTERIOR WALLS TO EDGE JOIST(S) WITH #8 SCREW 10" 0.C. |/ cHoro w/ 3-164 cow WALS (VP
END 16" O.C. MAX AND AT OPENINGS (TYP EACH SIDEWALL AND ENDWALL) TRUSS S B STALL WALL SHEATHING AND EXT.
ﬂzmwz._.xim%mhccm T0 EDGE JOIST(S) ﬁ R H R v m \ H R v BOTTOM FISH ON GABLE FRAMNG _mn%ﬂ
CONSTRUCTION PAGKAGE = - # ¢ CHORD B R O
At RIOR WALLS) /x R19 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULA b d " ST ST
PRESSURE TREATED MUD SILL (TYP) \\ WITH KRAFTBACK ON TOP (TYP) L 2-2x¢ SPFF3 TOP PLATE
2x10 SYP§2 JOISTS 16° O.C. FASTEN TRUSS BTM CHORD TO TOP PLATE
SEE FOUNDATION DRAWING FOR (SEE FLOOR CONST. DWG FOR SPECS) SITE_INSTALL 3/8" DIAMETER LAG SCREWS W/HSK4” SREWS 7 0.G. TOESCREMED | -~ ENDWALL
FOUNDATION, FOOTING, AND PIER B G SEREWS WIST PENEFRATE S Jya
g 2-2x10 SYP§2 EDGE JOIST W/ SPLITS LIMITED TO 4° .C., ETRA
SPECS (TYP) S BTy OTe 16 FALL OVER RS CNP MININTO ADIACENT MODULE.
_ _ EACH HALF ATMATE LINES) ~ _ _ _ Dm|_|>__l :>:
2, o s s e
. CONT. 2X4 SPF SITE_INSTALL fiax4”
BEARING STRIP IS TO BE OMITTED. FASTEN TO EACH TRU SCRews Tok0T 12¢ 0.C. TRUSS TOP CHORD

W/ 3-15 GA X 2 1/2°

EACH HALF OF TRUSS,
) TRUSS UPPER KING POST

INSTALL CONT 1X4 SPF
BRACE AT CENTERLINE TRUSS

WEB- FAST TO EA TRUSS

W/2-15 GA X 1 3/4° STA (TYP) 2" X 26 GA STRAP WITH
IO 400 816 GA X 1° STA EACH END
(P EncH HALP) INSTALLED ON EACH TRUSS
70 Mo, posy W o TRUSS WY T 51t X 3TNALS
INSTALL ROOF SHEATHING, FASCIA, INSULATION, INTERIOR FASTEN ROOF SHTG TQ OUTSIDE GABLE TRUSS AND TO GABLE BLOCKING o ews trve) WITH NOT MORE THAN 4
FINISH, ETC., PER SPECS ON CROSS SECTION DWG (TYP - " 0.C.
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) toee bev %) /¢ Mqo“h sroc 3/v EACH ENDRALL) TRUSS LOWER KING POST NALS INTO END GRAIN (TYP)
(FOR MODELS CONTAINING THE COTTAGE TRUSSES) < FASTEN RIOGE BEAM TO
7 e e
% / TOED 12° 0.C. (TYP)
V,
% y TYP. MAR. WALL
STAGGER JOINTS 48° dC.
/" |om
— — DESTINY INDUSTRIES LLC
246 LUMBER RIDGE_BEAW OR 1 1/2 WITH 15 GA X 1 3/4° STA |\ 250 RW BRYANT ROAD
(TYP) 5" 0.C. INTO_EACH TRUSS IN| enowalL +] TRIE. GA 3
LOCATE BUTT JOINT OVER C COLUMN PORCH AREAS \ MOULTRIE, 1776
(4=) 1/2° OR MIN 8" FROM OPENING
R MARRIAGE WALL - DATE: 8/15/05 REVISION DRAWN BY:
mwmme mmﬂ. 3 m%?_mm gm_rqum ﬁ::ﬁ_.mz.. om% ov<E g N () “ FASTEN SHTG TO TRUSSES CODES: FBC B
»Mw_._w%wswm s G AL 190% FYASIUE LUMBER OR LVL RIDGE BEAM 7/ /u 7 m”_.wmw:mm,mmwruw WM». LABELS: FL REVISION
LATE MAY BE USED AS BEARING STIFFNER) FASTEN SHTG 10 TRUSSES ﬂm\ siowaL /' CAotes 0 finces & ,ﬂv o.cl SCALE: NTS
T - MODEL:
et el UNLESS OTHERMSE NOTED ME 684—16 FLIP SHEET
LUMBER AND/OR LVL RIDGE BEAM SPLICE DETAIL Grve- EAcH MODULE) DRAWING: CROSS SECTION 8 OF 8




24" X J8° CONTRUOUS Wit FOOTING ENDWALL TIE PLATE AND ANCHOR BOLT SPACING
AL It 1 mAX. | MAX. | EXPOSURE B | EXPOSURE C
OPTIONAL GREAT ROOM [ 1= = | = =T | — E. Y S — B _ WIND | ROOF [ g6~ | 108" | 96 | 108"
WITH OMIT PORCH OPTION [ \" xnnonammmzﬂ-www}-ld_ _ SPEED| PITCH | watL | waLL | waLL | wALL
- (LOCATION_ MAY VARY) 120 &2 6—0"|5-3" |4-3"|3-9"
oy | 812 [4=0"| 39" [3-0" 2’9"
25'-10° 17y 2411 10:12[ 36" | 3-3"|2-6" | 2~6"
> % 18° - S 5o 50" — 6:12 |4-6"|4-0"|3-3"|3-0"
Bhdodden SR RE N 1 | pww PRER Er Rt P P
E=t = = =] =] = F1 10:12|2-9"| 26" | 2-0" | 20"
o 6:12 [3-9"|3—3"|2-9" | 2-6"
\  1em2e " FOUNDATION 10 12 [7=6 |76 |7-0° [ 1"
— (LOCATION MAY VARY) oyl e l1-6
16" X 16" &z:uumﬁﬁ PIERS RESTING Y SIDEWALL TIE PLATE AND ANCHOR BOLT SPACING
w.. R RS S E A MAX. | MAX. | EXPOSURE B | EXPOSURE €
] (SEE SPECS BELOW) e H WIND | ROOF ["g6” | 108" | 96~ [ 108"
o 2oy CONGRETE Fra T SPEED| PITCH | waLt | waLL | waLL | waLL
THIS PIER TO BE TYPE 8" 140 | 6:12 |6'-0"|6'-0"|6'-0"|6'-0"
(SEE SPECS BELOW)
FOOTING | MAX. PIER ]
D D [al [ [0l Al — ”vm_ = IYPE C DIMENSIONS] _ LOAD
] = (=] ] > ] t 24x24x12 | 8,000§
F — — — — b — - — 26x26x14 9,3894
L g 7 7 72 510" 54" 55" 7 710 ww” w”. 0,889 |
i _ 1] 5 S2x32x12 | 14,2221
1O BN Sxamers CONCRETE 110 ® Sax34x12 | 16,056
y % i :a%_nmmamndvm.o.. S ® 36x36x12 | 18,000
S ’ S MATING LINE _
ﬁl = = h 4 } |
TYPICAL. FOUNDATION VENT:
u.\.r-ﬁ.wnﬁu.ﬂz kAR by Inad s/ e
/- % T A
| = 1 = [l = A | —
Ml ] o et SHIM PER —=—mme—"]
4 — 18"x24" FOUNDATION NOTES BELOW w}
w- U - §
® s asATaH s e 16 16 COMRETE PERS FESTNG CAP BLOCK PER —] 3
e R RS eSlon g
® 1] T ﬂ.u._ PIER PER s
= 74\ NOTES BELOW
w0 g S s s ity
THIS FIER TO 8E TYPE C° " [
s BELom BE BELOW THE R
- :1H.m = FROST LINE AND | allauicpfucautly
AT LEAST 12° ——pi=2t = =k
L = = ! T BELOW FINISHED — pmoom
| I GRADE PER CHART
14"-10" 14'-10"
REINFORCEMENT 1S
NO HE_FOUNDATION WIDTH SHOWN 44'—-6" DENTICAL TO THE OVERALL WIDTH OF HOM (3) #5 BARS IN
NDATION MAY BE CONSIR D E " WIDER TO COMPENSA OR PRODUCTION AND ASSEMB OLERAN EACH DIRECTION
MATING LINE FOOTING | MAX. PIER
IYPE A TYPE B _ DIMENSIONS| _ LOAD 120 TO 140 MP H
RIM JOIST FASTENED TO MR nl = =, 5554x12 | 5.3534
m__urWuﬂ_.mq_m_.”\_qqm:m SIMPSON L H h Bx26x12 | 6,5004 NOTES:
SPACED PER CHART AT 20x26x12 | 71,7784 1. ANCHOR BOLTS AT CORNERS MUST BE NO MORE THAN 1°-0"
RIGHT o] 22x30x12 | 9,167 FROM THE END OF THE FOUNDATION WALL.
~—— 2x6 TREATED SILL _PLATE SHIM PER —————T ] nwam xﬁ “o.wwmw 2. MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = G..mx_uowcxm B AND EXPOSURE G
I 26x34x12 | 12, . TAILS APPLY TO .
B BOND BEAM AND REINFORCEMENT NOTES BELOW S oot Tieoons 1| > Mo NOTES
*Smg PER NOTES AT RIGHT. CAP BLOCK PER A SEE PAGE 6 FOR ADDITIONAL FOUNDATION
oL A i, A Y NOTES BELOW : DESTINY INDUSTRIES LLC
3 PER CHART. 7" MIN. x Y
EMBEDMENT INTO WALL. HOLLOW T PIER PER —> REINFORCEMENT 1S 250 RW BRYANT ROAD
i iR BoLT Loonone AT NOTES BELOW (3) #5 BARS IN MOULTRIE, GA 31778
FINISHED GRADE ANCHOR BOLT LOCATIONS EACH DIRECTION :
SLOPES AWAY NOTES: . . : > DATE: 8/14/05 REVISION .
FROM FDN WALL VAPOR BARRIER  BOND BEAM SHALL BE 8"x8" WITH BOTTOM OF DRAWN BY:
(1) CONTINUOUS #5 BAR. BAR MUST FOOTING SHALL CODES: FBC W
24"x16" CONTINUOUS WALL FOOTING  OVERLAP 32" (MIN.) AT SPLICES. BE BELOW THE LABELS:  FL REVISION
BOTTOM OF FOOTING SHALL BE REINFORCED WITH (3) CONTINUOUS 2. VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE FROST LINE AND : SCALE. NTS
BELOW THE FROST LINE AND —) BARS. BARS MUST OVERLAP 327 #4 BARS SPACED 6'-0" IN GROUTED AT LEAST 12° plals : .
mm.»_.m)wq 12" BELOW FINISHED MIN.) AT SPLICES. VERTICAL CELLS. BELOW FINISHED L ikt i i MODEL: ME 684—16 FLIP | sHeer
PE GRADE PER CHART DRAWING: NDATION 2 OF 2
FOUNDA




no%%&é “&x.gvﬁ ./_

OPTIONAL GREAT ROOM = = —= — = . I " =
WITH OMIT PORCH OPTION r Tz FouEToR ] | _
ACCESS DOOR
(LOCATION MAY VARY)
88"
25'-10" 17-5° 24-11°
8 X 12" CONTINUOUS CONGRETE FIG~ [~
1 /1 —
= = = =] =] ! | —— — =
M , 18"x24" moczgmﬁ
l_. (LOCATION MAY VARY)
= = ]
(™S i - . PIERS: “
= 16" X 16° CONCRETE PiERS RESTING -
3 ON 30" X 30° X 8" CONCRETE FTG. E .
- (THESE PIERS TO BE TYPE °*C%) -
PIERS:
8" X 18" CONCRETE PIERS RESTI
ON 24" X 30° X 8° CONCRETE FTG.
(TYP. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
(THESE PIERS TO BE TYPE 9")
_”u _ML;_ [l M [l [nl = ' —
(=] o ] =l P 1 _
e 7 | 7 |y PU WP S 7 W hd
PIERS: / E .4
16" X 18" CONCRETE PIERS RESTING SECTION'N ] -
v B m ON 30° X 30° X 8° COMCRETE FTG. L
T 2 (THESE PERS T 8 TvRe 0 TRy 3 ENDWALL ANCHOR BOLT SPACING
_‘l. — - —==— |l Y MAX. | MAX. | EXPOSURE B | EXPOSURE C
807 15 GALVANZED FOUNDATION VENTS . - - WIND | ROOF [ g6” | 108" | 96" | 108"
\I ¥/ WRE SCREEN (LOCATION WY WARY) RO AT et e et . SPEED| PITCH | wALL | WALL | WALL | wALL
L= = —— = =1 0l ] 6:12 | 6'=0"|6'=0"| 6’0" | 6'=0"
Wl “7 — L —tf — 90 812 |6—0"16—0"|6—0"|6—-0"
e " . sz - » ” » " » ) » »
4 l 18724, FOUNDATION . s 2 S _— 10:1216-0"16-0"16~0"|5-6
(LOCATION MAY VARY) e _oaz uoumx %zmxnu...m PIERS zﬂ:ﬂ-% 6:12 |6'—0" | 6—0" |6'=0" | 6—0"
_“.l._ (THESE PtERS TO BE TYPE °C%) ,“wn_v._ 812 |6-0"16—-0"15-0"]4—6"
V i) L] r L] ’ ” » »
b 10:12}6'-0" [ 56" | 43" | 40
X
T [~ 6:12 |6-0"|6'-0"|5-6" | 50"
ﬁwounmm.ﬁw:w_:.m_ﬂnﬂzﬂlﬂ% ,ﬁuﬂ 8:12 |5'-0"[ 4'-9" | 3'-9" | 3'-6"
(THESE PIERS TO BE TYPE °C - — 10:12 | 43"} 4'-0"{3'-3"| 3'-0"
_ 5 SIDEWALL ANCHOR BOLT SPACING
= T MAX. | MAX. | EXPOSURE B | EXPOSURE C
110 =10 mﬁw%c w_wmn 96" | 108" | 96" | 108"
NOTE: TH OUNDATION WIDTH SHOWN 44'—6" PDENTICA m.- HE OVERA NIDTH _OF HOM <\>_|_H. <W>—._“ <w>_lra <W>_l_“
HE FOUNDATION MAY Bt ONSIR D P TP 2 WIDER TO COMPENSAIE FOR PROD [ION AND ASSEMB QLERANGE 110 {10:12|6'-0"|6'~0"|6'~0" | 6'~0
FOOTING_ I MAX__PIER FOOTING | MAX. PIER
RIM JOIST FASTENED TO DIMENSIONS| _LOAD TYPE C T 1170 MPH AND LESS
SILL PLATE WITH 8d x 3" IYPE A 16x24x8 | 5,3338 IYPE B IYPE C 24x24x8_|_ 8,000
NAILS (TOE—-NAILED) 18x26x8 | 6,5004 MATING LINE 26x26x8 | 9,3894
SPACED PER CHART AT &% 20x28x8 | 7.778¢ MATING LINE 28x28x8 | 10,889f | \ oo
RIGHT by 22x30x8_| 09,1674 30x30xB_| 12,5004 g -
24x32x8 | 10,6674 32x32xB | 14,2224 | 1. ANCHOR BOLTS AT CORNERS MUST BE NO MORE THAN 1'-0
26x34x8 | 12,2784 | ] . Hy Hy [ 34x34x8 | 16,0564 ) m%.x memmﬂ_m_ %hqimdwwczc;oz WALL.
. 2Bx36x8 | 14,000 36x36x8 | 18,000 . = 17.
2x6 TREATED SILL PLATE N N Juy : % 3. THESE DETALS APPLY TO EXPOSURE B AND EXPOSURE C.
5/8" ANCHOR BOLTS SPACED 3 R SHIM PER ———— | SEE PAGE 6 FOR ADDITIONAL FOUNDATION NOTES
3 N PER CHART. 7" MIN. o muﬁmwnw_wros | NOTES BELOW Pl
EMBEDMENT INTO WALL. HOLLOW ] o
H CELLS SHALL BE GROUTED AT A CAP BLOCK PER — | Umm._‘_ Z{ _Z Ucmu_.m_mw“ _I_IO
FINISHED GRADE ANCHOR BOLT LOCATIONS CAP BLOCK PER NOTES BELOW
SLOPES AWAY ! NOTES BELOW 250 RW BRYANT ROAD
FROM FDN WALL VAPOR BARRIER R PIER PER > MOULTRIE, GA 31778
= PIER PER > NOTES BELOW
NOTES BELOW DATE: 8/14/05 REVISION DRAWN BY:
BOTTOM OF FOOTING SHALL BE K R TS ; e CODES: FBC )
BELOW THE FROST LINE AND —% R SPACING OF 8d NAILS _ BOTTOM OF - JWB
AT LEAST 12” BELOW FINISHED |, FOR RIM JOIST TO BOTTOM OF i FOOTING SHALL LABELS: FL REVISION
GRADE MIN SILL PLATE CONNECTION FOOTING SHALL BE BELOW THE SCALE:
- WIND |INTERIOR| END mmomm_.oz Emo FROST LINE AND s ] :
SPEED | ZONE ZONE FROST LINE AN SR A e AT LEAST 12" pletn by L MODEL: . ET
90 MPH| 6" 5 AT LEAST 12— : BELOW FINSHED ME 684—16 FLIP| SHE
100 MPH| _ 5" 4" GRADE WING:
110 MPH #.. u: GRADE PER CHART . PER CHART DRA ﬁo C Z O>|—l_ O Z ‘_ o._n \_




